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CHAIRMAN'’S STATEMENT

Ladies and Gentlemen,

| am delighted to state that during 2007-08, the Company maintained the
acceleration generated in the previous year, improved its performance and
brought in stability in various fronts. The year was quite eventful, marked by
the visits of dignitaries like His Excellency the President of India, His Excellency
the Governor of AP, the Chief Minister of AP and the Union Minister of State
for Human Resources to ECIL.  The 40th year of operations was the beginning

.

seeking any budgetary support from the Government. The year also proved to be a period of consolidation

of a new era for the Company to march ahead in its growth trajectory without

and maturity in operations as well as image building and enhanced visibility.

Financially, the Company achieved a turnover of Rs.1002 cr, crossing the one thousand crore mark for the
second year in succession, accompanied by the highest ever profit (PBT) of Rs.201 cr. In line with its prime
objective, the Company continued to lay thrust to orient its activities towards fulfilling the needs of select
sectors of economic and strategic importance to the Nation. Sector-wise, Defence continued its dominance
with 35% share of Net Sales; supplies to Atomic Energy were at 27%, an increase of 8% over the previous
year; Services constituted 11% and the balance was shared between Space, Security and other user segments.
The Company, for the first time closed the year with a record order book of more than Rs. 1000 crore as at
end March, 2008.

Standing by the Mission, the Company proved itself to be a valued technological asset to the Nation in
strategic electronics by way of C&l equipment to DAE units, handing over of C*l system of BrahMoS to Army,
establishment of a satellite communication system at Maitri Station in Antarctica to link with mainland,
commissioning of 32 meter antenna system for Lunar Mission Project of ISRO, completion of Pilot Phase of
Multipurpose National Identity Card (MNIC) Project, establishment of world class test facility for Electronic
Energy Meters etc.

Other noteworthy achievements during the year include C&l Packages to RAPP 5 & 6 and Kaiga 3 & 4 Power
Plants, Simulators to PFBR, Smart Card based Access Control System with special security and biometric
features to NPCIL and IGCAR, Radiation Detectors etc. in the Atomic Energy Sector; supply of Radio
Communication products, execution of Samyukta and Divya Drishti projects for Ministry of Defence; Antenna
Stabilisation Platforms to ADA / HAL, development of Telescopic Antenna for MACE Project of BARC, Security
Systems to strategic DAE units, Bulk Encryption Systems and Internet Surveillance Systems, to mention a few.

Synergy with other PSUs was realised by way of strategic alliances with BEL, ITI etc. Working on frontier
technologies in association with Departments like Space, Science & Technology etc. helped sharpen our
skills and support nationally important projects with dignity.

The enhanced performance of the Company enabled it to be rated as ‘Excellent” in MoU with DAE for the

second year in succession.

Customer satisfaction received special attention and committed efforts by Team ECIL resulted in enhanced
maintenance support for systems commissioned by us. It is gratifying to note that our equipment continued to

perform well in many units even under crisis situations.

Diversifying intfo new business activities during the year, the Company has been addressing application of IT
and other contemporary technological solutions for the benefit of the society, more so to the rural poor that
reflect its commitment to Corporate Social Responsibility. These societal applications are in the three prime
domains of Healthcare encompassing Digital Radiology Systems and Tele-Radiology, Education comprising
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of Tele- and Rural IT education and Agriculture supported by Farmer-friendly Market Information kiosks.
While the focus was on serving the strategic sectors of the economy, emphasis was laid on products and
services for the social sectors aimed at regaining ECIL as a house-hold name.

The Company also initiated suitable measures to foster Industry-Academia Association aimed at enhancing
Knowledge Management. The thrust during the year on Knowledge Management helped us identify the gaps
in skill sets; steps to infuse young engineers are in place. HR initiatives taken continue to ensure optimal
utilisation of internal manpower for business requirements. In due recognition of the importance of Human
Resources, the Company showered a multitude of employee welfare measures during the year and has, in
particular, set the Healthcare of its employees as one of its prime concerns.

It is a matter of pride that ECIL is an ISO 14001 (Environmental Management System) and ISO 18001
(Occupational Health and Safety) certified Company. While we have taken specific measures towards
implementation of Information Security Management System across the Company, steps are also initiated for
compliance with other relevant and applicable quality management systems.

The Company received two coveted awards during the year viz. Corporate Award from Institution of Electronics
& Telecommunication Engineers (IETE) for performance Excellence in Electronic Instruments and Instrumentation
— 2007 and Indira Gandhi National Memorial Award for Excellence in Indian Industries (Best Chief Executive
Gold Award).

Outlook for 2008-09 & beyond

Starting with an order book of Rs. 1000 crore, the Company secured further orders worth Rs. 600 crore in
the last six months and is quite confident of surpassing the targets in the year 2008-09. The Company, by
way of its creditable performance in the last two years has met the Government guidelines for ‘Mini Ratna’
and is expected to be processed for recognition during 2008-09 itself.

The strong foundation that was laid in respect of business associations with international firms of repute
should enable the Company to exploit the business opportunities arising out of Defence Offset policy of
MoD. Other strategic tie-ups with global leaders in the areas of control instrumentation for naval platforms,
ground supply equipment for missiles, flight simulators, jammers and Sound Ranging Systems are aimed at
achieving quantum jump in performance levels in the Xl Plan period.

The Indo-US Nuclear Deal will open up new business leads as well as challenges and the Company has to
quickly gear up to take advantage of them and grow further. The year 2008-09 will witness a host of
management initiatives towards this. | have also initiated specific measures to focus on the Dynamic Parameters
of performance, Quality Management system implementation in service domains as well as streamlining of
Systems and Procedures for optimal effectiveness.

| take pride in acknowledging the dedication and commitment of every member of ECIL team for all the
successes during the forty years of our glorious journey. While | express my gratitude to the Board of
Directors for their unstinted support and guidance, | would also thank all our Stakeholders — the Customers,
Suppliers and Bankers who have reposed their trust and enabled us reach higher levels of performance. My
sincere thanks go to the Corporate Management Committee members for their active participation in steering
the Company.

With your continuous support, | am confident that ECIL will scale greater heights in the years to come and
secure recognitions such as Raksha Udyog Ratna (RUR) in the immediate future.

K S Rajasekhara Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
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DIRECTORS’ REPORT

To
The Shareholders of

Electronics Corporation of India Limited

Gentlemen,

Directors of ECIL have pleasure in presenting herewith
the 41¢ Annual Report of your Company, together with
the audited statement of accounts for the year ended
31.03.2008.

OPERATING RESULTS AT A GLANCE

(Rs. Crore)
Particulars 2007-08 2006-07
Turnover 1002 1006
Production at realizable value 936 212
Profit before tax 201 193
Profit after tax 134 128
Net worth 560 464
Capital employed 706 447
Value added 504 437

SHARE CAPITAL & UNSECURED LOANS

During the year, the authorised share capital of the
Company remained unchanged at Rs.200.00 crore. The
called up and paid up share capital as on 31.03.2008
stood at Rs.163.37 crore which is same as on
31.03.2007. No loans were taken from Government
during the year.

RESERVE

The company transferred an amount of Rs 13.50 cr from
current year profits o the General Reserve.

DIVIDEND

The Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend @
Rs 200 per share of Rs.1000 each for the year 2007-
08.

NEW PRODUCTS INTRODUCED IN 2007-08

a) Power PLC based on Dual CPU Redundant
architecture with Windows based Engineer’s console

b) Driver Hybrids

c¢) Combo smart reader with Hand geometry /
Biometric / Fingerprint units

d) Automatic Meter Reading units

e) Crash Rated Active Bollard

S

f)  Scintillometer, Contamination monitor, Smart
Radiation monitor with dual Ethernet

g) Whole body alpha contamination monitor

h) In-core neutron flux mapping system

i) Under Vehicle Inspection system

i) SRM with 10" 4Ops/m

k) Digital Harness system

) Preferential Voting System

m) Voter Enrolment and Authentication Units

n) Development of Medical Instruments such as Holter
Monitor and Infusion Pumps

o) Whole body Alpha Contamination Monitor.

p) Simulators for PFBR

q) Displacement monitoring system for rotating
machine

CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY
ABSORPTION & FOREIGN EXCHANGE
EARNINGS AND OUTGO

Particulars as required under the Companies (Disclosure
of particulars in the Report of Board of Directors) Rules,
1988 are given in Annexure-| to this report.

HUMAN RESOURCES:

Staff Strength
During the year, a total of 225 persons were recruited

(General -78, OBC —-80, SC-51, ST-16, which included
9 persons with disabilities (PWD). 174 employees have
separated. Reckoning other cessations, the manpower
as on 31.3.2008 stood at 4895 and group wise break
up and the number of SC and ST employees and their
percentages to the total number of employees in different
groups are as under:

Total SC ST

employees employees
Group A 1827 189 (10.34%) 13 (0.71%)
Group B 1321 274 (20.74%) 86 (6.50%)
Group C 1274 128 (10.40%) 40 (3.14%)
Group D 358 91 (25.40%) 14 (3.91%)
Group D-1 115 43 (37.40%) 2 (1.74%)
(Sweepers)

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS

In appreciation of exemplary performance and achieving
the all-time record turnover for the year 2006-07, a
cash reward of Rs.1000 per employee was paid on
10.04.2007 to all employees who are on the rolls as
on 31.03.2007. Further, on the occasion of the
Company celebrating its 40" year of continued service
to the Nation, one special increment (non-cumulative)
was granted as a one-time exception to all employees
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for a period of 12 months from 01.04.2007 to
31.03.2008. The Management has also issued Sodexho
gift coupons worth Rs.3500 per employee in
appreciation of excellent co-operation extended in
achieving targets during the years 2004-05, 2005-06
& 2006-07.

A settlement dated 23.04.2007 was entered into with
ECIL Employees” Union u/s 12(3) of Industrial Disputes
Act, 1947 on the subject of promotion avenues from
workmen to supervisory cadre.

Under an interim order dated 20.06.2007, the Hon'ble
Court of Junior Civil Judge, Medchal, Ranga Reddy
District, restrained Management from negotiating or
discussing and entering into any agreement or settlement
with the existing body of ECIL Employees’” Union (expiry
of their term was assailed) on any issues relating to
employment of members of ECEU and remaining

employees of the Company. The elections for ECIL
Officers’ Association were held on 16.08.2007.

Atotal number of 680 mandays were lost (as compared
to 4104 in 2006-07 and 4201 in 2005-06) due to a
‘bundh’ observed by a few political parties throughout
Andhra Pradesh on 28.07.2007 and on 27.08.2007
as APSRTC could not operate the Company-hired buses
in some routes on the said days.

WELFARE ACTIVITIES

All statutory Health, Safety and Welfare measures and
a number of non-statutory measures for the well being
of employees have been implemented. Two Welfare
Officers, three Medical Officers and two Safety Officers
are in full time employment. Employees deputed to
project sites and socially disturbed and hazardous areas
have been covered under insurance for possible
contingent liabilities.

TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT

In-house Training

During the year, Corporate Learning Centre had
organised 25 In-house Programmes (6 Technical and
16 Management Development) on themes addressing
various technical subjects of current interest and
management capability building by eminent faculty from
reputed institutions. 797 employees (642 Executives
and 155 Workmen) have participated in these
programmes resulting in 2930 mandays of training.

During the year, additional emphasis was given on
Knowledge Management, Right to Information Act,
Enhancing Managerial Competencies and improving
Technical Knowledge and skills through specifically

S

designed programmes. Importance was also given on
inculcating and sustaining ‘performing culture’ through
programmes organised on Aftitudinal Development for
Workmen and Junior Executives.

External Training including Foreign Training

During the year 2007-08, Corporate Learning Centre
had sponsored 108 employees for participating in the
training programmes organised by various reputed
training organisations on Technology Development &
Technical skill upgradation and Management
Development themes including Knowledge
Management.

With the objective of enhancing in-house leadership
capabilities, to cope up with the phenomenon of
globalisation and to provide international perspective,
two executives at the level of Additional General
Manager were sponsored for the programme on Global
Leadership which included a fortnight tour to Europe.

IMPLEMENTATION OF PERSONS WITH
DISABILITY (Equal Opportunities, Protection
of Rights and Full Participation ) ACT, 1995

During the year, 9 persons with OH disability - 4 SAA
Trainees, 1 Artisan (Contract) and 2 Junior Artisans
(Contract) - were recruited.

PROGRESSIVE USE OF HINDI

During the year, various effective steps were taken to
enable progressive use of Hindi by employees. The
revised version of EVM Manual was printed in Hindi
and English. All Pledges on various notified days were
administered in Hindi also.

Rajbhasha Saptah was observed from 08 to 14.09.2007
during which various Hindi competitions were conducted
foremployees. ECIL bagged Rajbhasha Shield of TOLIC
(U), Hyderabad-Secunderabad for progressive use of
Hindi for the year 2006-07. ECIL hosted an Inter-PSU
Hindi Quiz competition. Vishwa Hindi Diwas was
observed on 10.01.2008.

The Drafting / Evidence sub-committee of Parliamentary
Committee on Official Language visited ECIL Kolkata
office on 15.12.2007 and inspected Chennai office on
29.01.2008.

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

During the year 12 requests - 6 direct and 6 through
other Government Departments and DAE - were received
and all requests were replied. The Department Related
Parliamentary Standing Committee on Personnel, Public
Grievances, Law and Justice of Rajya Sabha visited on
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07.01.2008 and reviewed the implementation of the
Act and reservations in Recruitment & Promotions.

QUALITY MANAGEMENT

During the year, 1ISO-14001:2004 Environmental
Management System (EMS) Surveillance Audit was
successfully completed.

Occupational Health & Safety (OH&S) 18001:2007
implementation process is under progress. Certification
is expected in the 2" Qr of 2008-09.

Calibration and Measurement Laboratory of Standards
& Quality Assurance Group underwent successfully re-
certification by NABL.

Environmental testing capability was enhanced by adding
one Random Vibration Machine with maximum payload
of 750 Kgs, maximum displacement is 5Tmm and
Maximum Acceleration is 83g peak.

Action has been initiated to create EMI/EMC facility
under technical and financial assistance from BARC.

JOINT VENTURE COMPANY

During the year 2007-08, the turnover of the JV
Company - ECIL RAPISCAN Limited - marginally
declined to Rs.33.67 crore as compared to Rs.36.4 crore
in the previous year. This is attributed mainly to the
reduction in the trading component as compared to the
previous years. The core business of security equipment
showed significant growth resulting in marginal increase
of profit. The service income on account of AMCs
continued its dominance. The year also witnessed re-
organisation of the marketing setup and the zonal offices
were made accountable for order booking as against
the centralised setup existing earlier. This has yielded
good results and the year 2008-09 is expected to record
a reasonable jump in turnover. The Company has plans
to enfer into the business of third-party equipment
maintenance to support the growth in performance. The
Company has targeted a turnover of Rs.45 crore during

the year 2008-09.

SMALL SCALE UNITS

In all, 942 orders were placed on 319 SSI Units valued
at Rs.9.86 crore during the year.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

A report is given as Annexure-Il.

AUDIT

M/s. Laxminiwas & Jain., Chartered Accountants were
appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company for the

S

year 2007-08. The Company’s replies to the Statutory
Auditors’ Report on the Accounts of the Company for
the year ended 31.03.2008 are furnished in Annexure-
Il to this report. The 'NIL' comments of the Comptroller
& Auditor General of India, for the year 2007-08 is also
appended fo this report at Annexure IV.

VIGILANCE

During the year, the Corporate Vigilance conducted
training programmes on (a) procurement and related
matters to executives from Material Management Wings
of the divisions, (b) vigilance related issues to executives
working in Personnel Group and Finance & Accounts
Group, and (c) Vigilance modules were included in the
Induction-cum-Orientation programme conducted for
the newly recruited Graduate Engineer Trainees.
Irregularities noticed were brought to the notice of
Management and division concerned. The divisions
were persuaded to publish tenders on the website of
ECIL and on www.tenders.gov.in in addition to
publication of vendor’s registration forms and
nofification for vendor registration on the website.

DIRECTORS

Shri G N V Satyanarayana on superannuation ceased
to be Director (Technical) from 31.8.2007. Shri V P
Raja ceased to be Director from 18.10.2007.

Shri' S Hanumantha Rao was appointed as Director
(Personnel) from 01.04.2007. Dr. R Sreehari Rao was
appointed as Director from 12.04.2007. Shri U
Vishnumurthy was appointed as Director (Finance) from
09.05.2007. Shri Y S Mayya was appointed as Director
(Technical) from 01.09.2007. Shri V R Sadasivam and
Ms Revathy lyer were appointed as Directors from

19.07.2007 and 18.10.2007 respectively.

DIRECTORS’ RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

Pursuant to Sec 217(2AA) of the Companies Act, 1956,
the Directors confirm:

a) thatin preparation of accounts for the financial year
ended 31.03.2008, the applicable Accounting
Standards have been followed excepting a few
minor deviations due to practical constraints, which
have been disclosed in the notes forming part of
the Accounts as per Sec. 211(3B) of the Companies
Act, 1956;

b) that the Directors have selected the accounting
policies, applied them consistently and made
judgments and estimates that were reasonable and
prudent so as to give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the Company as on 31.03.2008
and of the profit of the Company for the year
ended on that date;
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c) that the Directors have taken proper and sufficient
care for the maintenance of adequate accounting
records in accordance with the provisions of
Companies Act, 1956 for safeguarding the assets
of the Company and for preventing and detecting
fraud and other irregularities; and

d) that the Directors have prepared the Accounts for
the financial year ended 31.03.2008 on a ‘going
concern’ basis.
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ANNEXURE-I TO DIRECTORS’ REPORT TO SHAREHOLDERS

Particulars of conservation of energy, technology
absorption and foreign exchange earnings and
outgo as required under the Companies
(Disclosure of particulars in the Report of Board
of Directors) Rules, 1988.

A. Conservation of Energy:

a)

b)

d)

Energy conservation measures taken:
Energy conservation is a continuous and on-
going activity and some of the steps taken in
this direction are as follows:

i) Preventive maintenance of the following
sub-station equipments were carried out
to minimize the power losses in the HT &
LT distribution system:

a) Overhauling of 5 Nos. of 11 KV/415
V, 500 KVA distribution transformers,
by changing the oil and filtration with
new oil.

b) Cleaning and lubricating with grease
for ABQAir Breaker) switches in 33KV/
11KV ECIL Sub-Station near NFC.

c) Maintenance of LT panels in
production divisions.

i) Solar water heating system maintenance
is carried out periodically for better
performance of the system.

Additional investments and proposals,
if any, being implemented for reduction
in consumption of energy:

i) Preventive Maintenance of 11KV BOCBs
and LT Breakers.

i)  Preventive Maintenance and testing of
relays.

i) Preventive Maintenance of 33 KV
outdoor Vacuum Circuit Breakers and
11KV indoor Vacuum Circuit Breakers.

Impact of the measurers at (a) & (b)
above for reduction of energy
consumption and consequent impact on
the production cost of goods:

Annual energy consumption was reduced by
90,300 KWH units compared to previous year.

Total energy consumption and energy
consumption per unit of production as
per Form A in respect of industries
specified in the Schedule thereto:

Not applicable.

B. Technology absorption

(efforts made in technology absorption as per
Form B)

Form B

Research & Development (R&D)

1. Specific areas in which R&D is carried out

a)

a)

I[EC61131-3 compliant industrial automation
controllers for Nuclear and Thermal Power
Plants

Integrated Actuator and 3 in 1 amplifier for
Lakshya

Self Test Magnet for Single Axis Rate Gyro
Enterprise Information Security

Preferential Electronic Voting Machines
Public Key Infrastructure (PKI) Technologies

Digital Radio as an upgrade to V/UHF
3060TXRx

Interfacing Speech Secrecy Equipment to
existing Radios for various Naval aircrafts

Electronic Energy Meter with Automatic Meter
Reading (AMR) facility using GSM technology

Automatic Coal Shale Separator
Weather Stations

Migration from Alpha server platform to
ltanium Server

Porting of Techomm Simulation tools for TRU
64 Linux to HP Linux

Dual band 9.3M Earth Station Anfenna System
Ship borne stabilization platform

X and S band feeds for the Chandrayaan
Project.

Benefits derived as a result of the above R&D

Development of ship borne stabilization
platform has helped in realising secure
communication for Indian Navy.

New generation Automation Controllers are
proposed to be used for DDCS of 700Mwe
Reactors

After successful trials of Actuators, orders
expected from ADE, Bangalore
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d) Digital Radio upgrade has resulted in import
substitution and has a good potential market
for secured communication for MoD

e) Development of new types of radiation
monitors has resulted in substantial reduction
in cabling in nuclear power plants and remote
bi-directional communication with units

f)  Secured orders worth Rs 27 Cr for Speech
Secrecy Equipment from DNAS, Ministry of
Defence

g) Successful development and installation of
32M DSN antenna system at Bangalore ready
for Chandrayaan project

h) The Enterprise Information Security
development has resulted in building the
capabilities to Design, Procure, Implement and
Manage dedicated Information Security
Systems

Future plan of action

a) Remote I/O for Industrial Automation
Controllers

b) Use of Software Engineering Tools for
Verification and Validation of Software

c) Development of Prepaid, Post paid, Power
monitoring, Controlling meter, Cut off meter
efc., from Central monitoring station based
on AMR technology

d)  Under Vehicle Scanning System for customized
requirements

e) New model Crash rated meter to meet the

requirements of Remote operation, Integration
with security systems

f)  Grid Middleware and Applications
g) e-Krishi Mandi Systems

h)  Development of multi mode, multi-channel
Software Defined Radio with SCA compliance

i) Development of Gauges for Coal and Cement
Sectors using Nuclear source for Elemental
Analysis.

i) Replacement of phased out DEC Alpha with
TRU 64 Linux system with Itanium HP Unix
micro controllers.

k) Air borne stabilization platform
) Antenna system for Multi Mode Radars

m) 4 Axis stabilization platforms for ship borne
application

SEIEC

n) Technology demonstration for Very Long
Baseline Interferometry (VLBI)

Expenditure on R&D

(Rs.Crore)

2007-08 2006-07

Capital 0.56 1.53

Recurring 23.84 37.29

Total 24.40 38.82
Total R&D expenditure as

percentage of total turnover 2.44% 3.86%

Technology absorption, adaptation and
innovation

1.

Efforts in brief made towards technology
absorption, adaptation and innovation

a) Development of dual band antenna system
leading to use of a single antenna both for
communication purposes and for surveillance
monitoring applications, resulting in cost and
space savings

b) Indigenously developed Smart Card
Operating System can be ported and
customized for user-defined applications

c) Efforts made to indigenize Audio Encryption
Unit, which is being procured from M/s.
Thales.

d) Electronic Energy Meter with AMR facility is
an innovative product, has vast export
potential. Received Product Certification from
Ofgem, UK and Manufacturing & Testing
Facilities Certification from Measuring
Instruments Directive, Europe.

e) Experience gained in the design of Gauges
using nuclear sources is adapted to Steel,
Transport and Coal sectors.

f)  Absorbed MCA with USB interface technology
from BARC.

Benefits derived as a result of the above
efforts, e.g. product improvement, cost
reduction, import substitution etc.

a) Enhanced compliance with ISO quality
systems

b)  With improved quality and low cost of
manufacturing the Electronic Energy Meters
with AMR facility have a potential market
abroad.
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c) Under Vehicle Scanning System is a Cost
Reduction and import Substitution product

d) Indigenous adaptation of SCOSTA complaint
cards would help in the cost reduction.

e) Thickness Gauges are Import substitution and
cost reduction products

S

f)  Weigh-in-Motion Equipment is an Import
substitution and cost reduction product
g) Crash rated Active Bollard is an import

substitution product with benefits of low cost
and easy maintenance

In case of imported technology (imported during last 5 years reckoned from beginning of

financial year)

Systems, South Africa  Transceiver

S. Name and Address For which Year of

No. of the collaborator product Import

1 Grintek HF software 2004-05
Communication based

Technology ~ Has tech. been  If not, reasons
imported fully absorbed  thereof

100W HF No SKD level
Tx/Rx Model technology
TR2400 absorption

Transceiver

is in progress

Foreign exchange earnings and outgo:

Activities relating to exports; initiatives taken
to increase exports; development of new
export markets for products and services and
export plans:

During the year 2007-08, the Company exported
(including third party exports) Rs.3.09 crore worth
of its products, which include SCR Switches to USA,
Thickness Gauge Spares to Bangladesh, Mobile
Voter Enrollment to UK, SCAP Panel to Bangladesh,
Security Systems to Iraq and Bangladesh.

The company has executed repeat orders for
11,000(approxly) Hybrid SCR Switches from a
highly demanding US customer, M/s GE for 2007-
08. Satistied with the quality, same customer
already released new orders for 2008-09.

For the newly developed Mobile Voter Enrolment
Kit enquiries have been received from various
European and African countries. This product
enhanced the company’s range of offerings the
world over to Election Commissions, Census
operations, National Identity Card Projects, Govt
welfare schemes, etc.

Export promotion activities are on for EVMs to the
neighbouring countries like Maldives, Srilanka, and
Bangladesh, besides the African countries.

Bhutan has deployed more than 4,000 EVMs of
the company in their first national elections held in
March, 2008. Nepal also used on a pilot basis in
a few constituencies, 200 EVMs and 600 Ballot
Units of the company, during their 2008 elections.

The company exported on a trial basis AMR Meters
to UK through its business partner and is expecting
bulk orders from UK / Europe in the coming years.

Total foreign exchange used and earned
(Rs. crore)
2007-08 2006-07
206.18 199.69
Foreign exchange earned 0.15 5.91

Foreign exchange used

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

K S Rajasekhara Rao
Chairman & Managing Director

Hyderabad
29.09.2008
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ANNEXURE-II TO DIRECTORS’ REPORT TO SHAREHOLDERS

Corporate Governance

The Company continued to take several measures to
enhance the openness and transparency of all its
operations.

Board of Directors

In terms of Sec 617 of the Companies Act, 1956, ECIL
is a Government Company. Presently, the entire paid up
capital of the Company is held by the President of India,
including 3 shares held by his nominees.

The Board, as on date, comprises of eleven Directors -
Chairman & Managing Director, three Whole-time

Directors and seven Non-Executive Directors. The Board
meets at regular intervals and is responsible for the
proper direction and management of the Company.

During the financial year ended 31.03.2008, five Board
Meetings were held on 15.05.2007, 24.07.2007,
26.09.2007, 28.12.2007 and 26.03.2008. The
composition of the Directors, their attendance at the
Board Meetings during the financial year and at the last
Annual General Meeting is as follows:

Name & Position as on 31.3.2008 Board Meetings Attendance at No. of other
last AGM held Directorships
Held during | Attended on 26.09.2007
the tenure
Whole-Time Directors
Shri K'S Rajasekhara Rao,
Chairman & Managing Director 5 5 Yes Nil
Shri S Hanumantha Rao, Director
(Personnel) (appointed from 1.4.07) 5 5 Yes Nil
Shri U Vishnumurthy, Director(Finance)
(appointed from 9.5.07) 5 5 Yes Nil
Shri G NV Satyanarayana
Director(Technical) (up to 31.8.07) 2 2 - Nil
Shri Shri Y’ S Mayya, Director(Technical)
(appointed from 1.9.07) 3 3 Yes Nil
Non-Executive Directors
Shri V P Raja (up to 18.10.07) 3 3 Yes 2
Shri Umesh Chandra 5 5 Yes Nil
Dr. B N Suresh 5 3 Nil
Dr. M J Zarabi 5 4 Yes 3
Lt.Gen. S P Sree Kumar,
PVSM, AVSM, ADC 5 3 1
Dr. R Sreehari Rao
(appointed from 12.04.07) 5 4 - Nil
Shri V R Sadasivam
(appointed from 19.07.07) 4 2 Yes 4
Ms. Revathy lyer
(appointed from 18.10.07) 2 2 - 2
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The remuneration of whole-time Directors is fixed by
the Government of India. At present, all the part-time
Directors except Dr Zarabi, are Government officials or
officials from other PSUs and therefore are not paid
sitting fee for the meetings attended. However, Dr Zarabi,
who is an Independent Director, is paid Rs.3,000 as
sitting fee per atfendance.

Audit Committee

A three-member Audit Committee was constituted by
the Board in March, 2001 comprising of two non-
Executive Directors and a whole-time Director. With
regard to terms of reference, powers and functions of
the Committee, the Board suggested that the provisions
in Clause 49 of listing agreement prescribed by SEBI as
applicable to listed Companies are to be followed as a
guideline.

The Audit Committee presently comprises of two Non—
Executive Directors,  Shri Umesh Chandra, Shri V R
Sadasivam and one whole-time Director (Technical) of
the Company, Shri Y S Mayya. Shri Umesh Chandra is
the Chairman of the Committee. During the year, four
meetings of the Committee were held on 24.07.2007,
26.09.2007, 11.12.2007 and 26.03.2008. The Audit
Committee reviewed the implementation of Accounting
Standards and Audit Programmes. The Committee
reviewed the Internal Audit Reports and also the report
on the Fixed Assets Physical Verification. The Committee
perused the Annual Financial Statements and interacted
with the Statutory Auditors for improvement in the system
for maintaining financial records as well as the data
under Cost Accounts Record Rules.

Investments Committee

The Board constituted an Investment Committee on
17.12.2003 consisting of Chairman & Managing
Director, Director (Finance), General Manager
(Accounts) and a representative from Corporate Planning
and Projects Monitoring Division, to consider the
proposals for investment of surplus funds in nationalised
banks or sound rated scheduled banks at the highest
and competitive rates as per DPE guidelines.

Corporate Management Committee

The Corporate Management Committee is a high level
policy making body, headed by the Chairman &
Managing Director. The Committee consists of all
Functional Directors, Executive Directors, General
Managers and Heads of Divisions. The committee meets

S

regularly and deliberates on the major policy issues
including performance of the Company. The President
and General Secretary of ECEU and President and
Secretary of ECOA are the special invitees.

Divisional Production Committees

The Divisional Production Committees are constituted
under the Scheme of Workers’ Participation in
Management. The Head of Division concerned is
Chairman for the Committee and members are drawn
from Production shops, Quality Control, Materials
Planning, Personnel and Finance & Accounts Groups.
The meetings are convened periodically to discuss
working plans, to realize the production targets, sales
targets and sundry debts, order booking status efc.

Apex Committee

The Apex Committee is constituted under the Scheme
of Workers’ Participation in Management. The
Committee is headed by the Chairman & Managing
Director and other members include Functional Directors
on the Board, Executive Directors, President and General
Secretary of ECEU, and President and Secretary of
ECOA. The Committee meets periodically and
deliberates on the issues concerning improvement of
production and performance and other major policy
issues for smooth functioning and maintaining
harmonious industrial relations in the company and
make suitable recommendations.

General Body Meetings

The details of the last three Annual General Meetings
of the Company are given below:

Year Date Time Venvue
2004-05 | 11.07.2005 | 14.00 hours Registered Office
2005-06 | 27.07.2006 | 14.00 hours ECIL Post Office,
2006-07 | 26.09.2007 | 14.00 hours | Hyderabad 500 062
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
K S Rajasekhara Rao
Chairman & Managing Director
Hyderabad
29.09.2008
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SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES:
BASIS OF ACCOUNTING :

The financial statements are prepared and presented
under the historical cost convention, in accordance with
generally accepted accounting principles in India and
the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956.

A. RECOGNITION OF REVENUE:

Sales (including Taxes and Duties) are set up and
revenue is recognized on accrual basis inter-alia
in any of the following cases:

i) a) Incase of FOR Destination contracts, if
there is a reasonable expectation of the
goods reaching the destination within the
accounting period.

b) In all other cases, when the goods are
handed over to the carrier for
transmission to the buyer, even if the
transport and insurance are undertaken
by the company.

c) In respect of composite contracts,
involving supply and services, where
separate fee for such services is not
specified and supplies are completed, to
recognize the revenue as per the contract
value, after providing for services on an
estimated basis.

d)  Forservices/software against completion
of milestones/acceptance/acknow-
ledgement, where break up values for
each system/package are available in the
contract or based on the technical
estimates where such break up values are
not available.

e) If the sale price is pending finalization,
revenue is recognized on the basis of
price expected to be realized. Where
break up prices of sub-units sold are not
provided for, the same are estimated.

i) On transfer of items (for Defence) to the
bonded stores awaiting field-testings.

i)  On completion of customer’s prior inspection
and acceptance in case the contract so
provides, even if the goods are retained in
the custody of the Company at the request of
the customer.

iv) In case of turnkey/composite contracts of
complex equipment/systems, where the
normal cycle time for completion is more than
12 months, subject to provision of anticipated
losses, revenue is recognised (excluding taxes
and duties) based on percentage completion,
as certified by a Technical Committee,
including
a)  materials specially made/procured; and
b) services rendered as are directly related

to the construction of an asset.
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INTERNAL CAPITALISATION AND INTER-
GROUP TRANSFERS:

)

INTERNAL CAPITALISATION:
Equipment manufactured for internal use is
capitalised at cost.

INTER-GROUP TRANSFERS:

Inter and Intra group transfers are made at
agreed transfer price. However, unutilised
stock of such items at the year end lying as
inventory is valued at cost.

INVENTORY:

)

ii)

Raw materials, Stores & Spares and
Components are valued at weighted average
cost. Provision is made for raw materials not
moved for more than 3 years which may not
be required.

In respect of all Others, provision is made on
a case-to-case basis for those items which are
not considered for future use on account of
obsolescence.

Work-in-progress of products/projects s
valued at “factory cost” or “net realizable
value” whichever is lower. Valuation of Work-
in-progress is based on technical estimates.
Finished goods are valued at “factory cost”
or “net realisable value” whichever is lower.

FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION OF ASSETS:

Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost, net of
CENVAT/VAT, if any.

i)

Depreciation is charged on straight-line

method.

Depreciation is charged on monthly pro-rata

basis for the additions/deletions during the

year.

Cost of assets is depreciated in full in the year

of acquisition/use, if the cost of an item is less

than or equal to Rs.10,000/- with effect from

01.04.2003 and Re.1/- is retained in the Net

Block for that item.

The rates of depreciation adopted by the

company are as per Schedule XIV of the

Cfomponies Act, 1956, excepting in the case

o

a) Computer Systems acquired by
Computer Education Division which are
depreciated at a rate of 50% with effect
from 01.04.2001.

b)  Systems sent on hire or for demonstration
or for use outside the factory which are
depreciated at a rate of 50% with effect
from 01.04.2001

c) Assets acquired by Electronic
Manutacturing Services Division under
the heads of (i) Plant and Machinery and
(ii) Electronic Testing and Measuring
Equipment which are depreciated at a
rate of 50% with effect from 01.04.2003

and
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d) Structures, Erections, Warehouses,
Electrical installations and other similar
enabling works at Projects/ Sites are
depreciated considering the tenure of the
contract with effect from 01.04.2003.

v)  Impairment of Assets: As at the end of each

Balance Sheet date, the carrying amount of
assets is assessed as to whether there is any
indication of impairment. If the estimated
recoverable amount is found less than its
carrying amount, the impairment loss is
recognised and assets are written down to their
recoverable amount.

E. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS:
Prior period adjustments are those adjustments,
which are Rs.1,00,000/- and above in each case,
arising out of errors and omissions made in the
earlier years.

F. PREPAID AND OUTSTANDING INCOME/
EXPENSES:
ltems of income/expenses amounting to
Rs.1,00,000/- and above in each case are
accounted as Prepaid/Outstanding liability as the
case may be.

G. TECHNICAL KNOW HOW:

Expenditure on Technical Know how fees, Software,
Training of Personnel etc., are charged off to
revenue on incurrence.

H. DEMURRAGES AND WHARFAGES:

Expenditure on demurrages and/or wharfages on
allimports, whether capital or otherwise, is charged
to revenue.

I. EXCHANGE VARIATION:

Allforeign currency transactions/balances including
foreign currency loans for financing fixed assets
(other than those covered by forward contract)
outstanding on the date of Balance Sheet are
converted at the rate of exchange prevailing on
that date. Such exchange differences are treated
in the accounts in accordance with AS-11.

J. GOVERNMENT GRANTS:

Govt. Grants related to specific fixed assets are
shown as a deduction from the gross value of the
assets concerned and those related to Revenue are
deducted from the relevant expense accounts in
the year in which the amounts are spent.

K. RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE:
Research and development expenditure is charged
to expenditure when incurred. Expenditure incurred
on fixed assets is however capitalised.

L. PROVISION FOR BAD AND DOUBTFUL
DEBTS:
Provision for bad and doubtful debts is made for
the debts outstanding for more than one year,
excepting those which are contractualy not due as
per the terms of the contract or those which are
considered realisable based on a case to case
review by the management.

M.

Q.

S.

S

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS:

i) Provisions for gratuity and leave encashment
liability to employees are made on the basis
of actuarial valuation as at the year end.

i)  Compensation under Voluntary Retirement
Scheme is charged off to revenue on
incurrence.

BORROWING COSTS:

Borrowing costs directly attributable to the
acquisition, construction or production of qualifying
assetfs are capitalised fill the month in which the
asset is ready to use as part of the cost of that
asset. Other borrowing costs are recognised as
an expense in the period in which these are
incurred.

DEFERRED TAXES:

Deferred Income Tax is provided using the liability
method on all temporary timing differences at the
Balance Sheet date between the tax bases of assets
and liabilities and their carrying amounts for
financial reporting purposes.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured at
the tax rates that expected to apply to the period
when the asset is realised or the liability settled,
based on tax rates (and the tax laws) that have
been enacted upto the date of approval of the
financial statements.

INVESTMENTS:

Long term investments are valued at cost less any
diminution in value that is other than temporary.

PROVISION FOR WARRANTIES:

Warranty provision for contractual obligations in
respect of goods sold to customers is set up on the
basis of trend based estimates and is provided in
the year of sale.

LEASES:

a) Assets given on operating lease are
capitalized. The related lease income is
recognized as income, over the lease period,
on accrual basis. In respect of lease and sub-
lease arrangement, the lease rental received
and payable are recognized as income and
expenditure respectively in the Profit & Loss
Account on accrual basis.

b)  Assets given on finance lease are recognized
as sale at normal sale price/fair value/Net
Present Value. Finance income is recognized
over the lease period. Initial direct costs are
expensed in the year of incurrence. In respect
of assets taken on finance lease and
subsequently sub-leased, the Accounting
Policy for finance lease, as stated is applicable.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

Claims for liquidated damages against the
Company are recognised on accrual.
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ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2008

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Schedule As at As at
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
R SOURCES OF FUNDS
1. Shareholders” Funds
a) Capital A 16337.12 15488.12
b) Share Money Pending Allotment 0.00 849.00
c) Reserves and Surplus B 39662.54 55999.66 30070.60 46407.72
2. Secured Loans C 11329.83 0.00
3. Unsecured Loans D 6364.14 0.00
Total (l) 73693.63 46407.72
Il. APPLICATION OF FUNDS
1. Fixed Assets E
a) Gross Block 20361.05 19858.25
b) Less : Depreciation 13129.11 12376.50
c) Net Block 7231.94 7481.75
d) Fixed Assets-in-transit & F 587.11 7819.05 205.65 7687.40
Capital Work-in-Progress
2. Investments G 164.64 164.64
3. Deferred Tax (Net Asset) 2388.44 1338.11
4. Current Assets, Loans and Advances
A) Current Assets
a) Inventories H 6884.13 6855.84
b) Sundry Debtors I 127003.59 98870.90
c) Cash and Bank balances J 26794.23 24511.14
B) Loans and Advances K 24617.17 14517.46
185299.12 144755.34
5. Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions L
a) Current Liabilities 96370.02 88799.40
b) Provisions 25607.60 18738.37
6. Net Current Assets (4) - (5) 63321.50 37217.57
Total (Il) 73693.63 46407.72
Ill.  NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING Q

PART OF ACCOUNTS

Accounting Policies, Schedules A to Q form part of the Accounts
For and on behalf of the Board

c
U VISHNUMURTHY

Director (Finance)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 19.08.2008

o0 (oo

K S RAJASEKHARA RAO
Chairman & Managing Director

As per our report of even date attached

for LAXMINIWAS & JAIN

Chartered Accountants

LAXMINIWAS SHARMA
Partner

M.No.014244
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ELECTRONICS CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st MARCH, 2008

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Schedule 2007-08 2006-07
. INCOME
Sales 80557.65 86341.88
Services 19336.57 13891.96
Lease Rentals 270.68 356.31
Turnover (Gross) 100164.90 100590.15
Less: Excise Duty 2348.94 4883.16
Service Tax 1358.63 1124.97
Sales Tax 2270.94 2791.41
Turnover (Net) 94186.39 91790.61
Other Income M 4595.43 3355.19
98781.82 95145.80
Accretion(+)/Decretion(-) in stocks of WIP & FG ~ N-“1’ -611.99 -596.77
Total | 98169.83 94549.03
1. EXPENDITURE
Materials Consumed N-'2' 43153.11 47446.78
Employee Remuneration and Benefits N-'3' 24236.31 19295.07
Manufacturing, Admn. and Other Expenses N-'4' 5562.72 5619.48
Selling Expenses N-’'5' 3247.42 3619.12
Research and Development 2139.69 3199.57
Total Il 78339.25 79180.02
Less: Transfer to Projects and Other Accounts (o) 3574.80 5332.76
Ill.  NET EXPENDITURE Total 1l 74764.45 _73847.26
IV.  PROFIT BEFORE INTEREST & DEPRECIATION (I-111) 23405.38 20701.77
Interest N-'6' 1883.03 622.08
Depreciation 1318.82 1203.29
V. PROFIT FOR THE YEAR 20203.53 18876.40
(Before prior period / extraordinary adjustment)
Add/(Less) Prior Period ltems(Net) P -68.13 39.38
VI. PROFIT BEFORE TAX 20135.40 18915.78
Less:Provision for Taxation - For the Year 7695.00 6957.29
- For earlier Years -29.93 -209.79
Deferred tax asset(+)/Deferred tax liability(-) 1050.33 763.99
Less:Provision for Fringe Benefit Tax 106.00 95.23
VII. PROFIT AFTER TAX 13414.66 12837.04
Add: Balance Brought forward from previous year 28770.60 20857.62
VIIl. PROFIT FOR APPROPRIATIONS 42185.26 33694.66
Less: Proposed Dividend 3267.42 3097.62
Less: Dividend Tax on Proposed Dividend 555.30 526.44
Less: Transfer to General Reserve 1350.00 5172.72 1300.00 4924.06
IX. BALANCE CARRIED TO BALANCE SHEET 37012.54 28770.60
EARNINGS PER SHARE(Rs) - BASIC 821.12 828.83
- DILUTED 821.12 821.33

Accounting Policies, Schedules A to Q form part of the Accounts

Place :
Date

For and on behalf of the Board

U VISHNUMURTHY K S RAJASEKHARA RAO
Director (Finance) Chairman & Managing Director
Hyderabad
: 19.08.2008

As per our report of even date attached
for LAXMINIWAS & JAIN
Chartered Accountants

/
LAXMINIWAS SHARMA

Partner
M.No.014244

T
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SCHEDULE “A” SHARE CAPITAL

(¥92 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
EURER Rl
AUTHORISED CAPITAL
1,000/~ ¥99 Wk HA  20,00,000/- 3fepel TERET a9 20,00,000/-)
20,00,000(Previous year 20,00,000) Equity Shares of Rs.1000 each 20000.00 20000.00
ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED & PAID-UP CAPITAL
%. 1,000 W T 16,33,712 Ffebel TR 01 &0 & Ted |
(Td a9 15,48,812) Sferet IR
16,33,712 (Previous Year 15,48,812) Equity Shares 16337.12 15488.12
of Rs.1000 each fully paid up
33 - -
Total 16337.12 15488.12
et W emferfa @ arfew
SCHEDULE “B” RESERVES AND SURPLUS
(¥92 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
1. W SRR
GENERAL RESERVE :
T g UF % AR
As per Last Balance Sheet 1300.00 0.00
79 % GRM SIS T
Additions during the Year 1350.00 2650.00 1300.00 1300.00
2. B9 T EH @ A I
Balance in Profit and Loss Account 37012.54 28770.60
33 - -
Total 39662.54 30070.60
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A T ferd o
SCHEDULE "“"C” SECURED LOANS
(F1 @l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
Fgfaa Sl o
From Scheduled Banks:
(V) hg SR Jufad Td U a1
(@) Cash Credit # 3700.00 0.00
Interest accrued and due 28.85 3728.85 0.00 0.00
() s S % feg Sufea @ e =
(b)  Against Fixed Deposits 7592.85 0.00
Interest accrued and due 8.13 7600.98 0.00 0.00
33 -
Total 11329.83 0.00

# = A1 I FRE], WER U4 Helqsl, i W, (aR A1, g 601, TR ATeaqal ao i do Jadl R 3fhead A, Th
& TG § HeIean TeE e I (R el e O dagy TR e |

#  Secured by first charge by way of hypothecation of Raw Materials, Stores and Sapres, Work-in-Progress, Finished Stock,
Book Debts, Fixed Assets and Equitable Mortgage on Land & Buildings, ranking pari passu amongst the consortium

member banks.

AT S AR T

SCHEDULE "D” UNSECURED LOANS

(¥ @@l )
(Rupees in Lakhs)

31.03.2008

31.03.2007

I (STCTRISIA)
OTHERS (SHORT TERM)

From Scheduled Banks

Iufad UF U TS

Interest Accrued and due

Total

6300.00

64.14

6364.14

6364.14

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00
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(B Tl H)
ugEn
SCHEDULE “E” FIXED ASSETS Roees in Lokis
Gross Block At Cost Depreciation Net Block
01.04.2007 I % I 99 % SR 31.03.2008 | 31.03.2007 a9 & Id o1 # 31.03.2008 [31.03.2008 31.03.2007
wfm Wea wEda W RE BE fou wdaads arge | w @ w o
#4. | ufwuta & 9 GEIPISCIIRCE RIS S ) CRERSCIRIEC]
S No | Name of the Asset As at Additions Deductions Total upto For the  Previous  Total upto As At As At
01.04.2007 & Adj. & Adi. As At 31.03.2007 year Years 31.03.2008 |31.03.2008 31.03.2007
During During  31.03.2008 Deductions
the Year the Year & Adj.
During
the Year
1. | 9fe (qot wafiea)
Land (Freehold) 79.37 - - 79.37 - - 79.37 79.37
2. | qfw fawm
Development of Land 13.22 - - 13.22 13.22 - 13.22 -
3. | 9SH, I3 oR TS
Roads, Bridges & Culverts 64.12 0.59 - 64.71 23.26 0.98 - 24.24 40.47 40.86
4. | el wae
Factory Buildings 1576.21 13.65 - 1589.86 1135.79 37.63 - 1173.42 | 416.44 440.42
5. | v 9 o wWee
Administration & other 918.64 22.68 - 941.32 328.32 15.53 - 343.85 | 597.47 590.32
Buildings
6. | FTEUN iR fawm T
EMIER
Research & Development - 200.76  23.94 19.73  204.97 142.81 9.48 - 152.29 52.68 57.95
Plant Machinery
7. | SEA SR AR
Plant & Machinery 3010.13 53.05 36.32 3026.86 2222.09 7425 36.30 2260.04 | 766.82 788.04
8. | souari-Ehl wiieror iR
HIUS IUEhY
Electronic Testing & 8634.00 551.98 476.71 8709.27 5258.38 328.34 409.29 5177.43 | 3531.84 3375.62
Measuring Equipment
9. |umeHl w fRRE W &t
. fosat
Computer Systems Hired 1505.23  94.55 0.90 1598.88 684.89 638.14 0.90 1322.13 | 276.75 820.34
out to Customers
10. | TEHES R TR FSH/
YftRored
Air conditioners & Air 233.52 28.87 3.62 258.77 144.36 12.84 3.39 153.81 104.96 89.16
coolers/Refrigerators
1. | omyfd iR wo-frwms
Water supply & Sewerage 52.52 - - 52.52 38.91 1.17 - 40.08 13.61
12. | foeiebt HeamoeT ok IueRt
Electrical Installation & 448.68 76.43 3.63 521.48 268.31 14.02 3.30 279.03 | 242.45 180.37
Equipment
13. | mfeat
Vehicles 56.12 11.87 0.04 67.95 37.00 3.61 0.04 40.57 27.38 19.12
14. | Wi, frfda ik o=
IR
Furniture, Fittings & 2937.78 287.01 123.57 3101.22 1978.15 187.35 120.61 2044.89 | 1056.33 959.63
Other Equipment
15.
Library 68.48 2.70 - 71.18 62.82 2.03 - 64.85 6.33 5.66
16. | aRsET /AT % U TS,
foRererd Wl ferton/Ee
Sheds, Fixtures and Structures/ 59.47 - - 59.47 38.19 1.07 - 39.26 20.21 21.28
Erections at Projects/Sites
KXY
TOTAL 19858.25 1167.32 664.52  20361.05 12376.50 1326.44 573.83 13129.11 7231.94  7481.75
T oy
PREVIOUS YEAR 19761.36  1912.95  1816.06 19858.25 12818.64  1205.75 1647.89  12376.50 7481.75 6942.72
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TTRIEEFR BRARTA faHEE & UM 0.533 THe qH
% TATH CEdTas Ut < et 7 anaft fsarfea ferat
T E|

) Ty ST fawm 9 e T 9. 5/10(5) /2000-
ioeg /@uE 3/61 faish 10.01.2002 g1 a8 @
ST AT (ST 2773.50 T 7o) 2l TTH
T ] AR (F:3h) T o T ARA Tl
FHIGH Tfad AT 31 I STAIG 1 HE T
T e wRaTE B S @ 2

g T fofed wdl & srar 20 9o #i sty # fou
Ak HEed, Ga5 % Uh 90 § oo 9@
UUY qS 12,820 1 e S8 H BOE feT 3R
iy fafifee, YN ThR A1 SUHRA Hl UF W e &
fou Zefiamméue A o vl ® v fromfea fr
2~ 1) 1069.20 oM@ TR % fou fed ™ SR W
yfefer st i) anfifer R 1070 T wf o

%) T 1998-99 H Ui a¥ U T Ugl feRern W WA
Tl 9T A G Hier-atel (o a9 T’ 303 |
FUMET Yfed o1 e Tfed 1.7 The Y U5 |
& |

TR SFCHI H e AT T THESH! S 51.84

YT T R, 98 51.84 g T 2 |

e TU S Fo U H AE 7 3R sEred § 3

TSR fohom o1 2 | U Fufadl % @ g ol §

e aavM Jeas qed | e R e § 98 577.76

@ T Ted o T9%gd 19.71 S1G 8 |

SEIEC

NOTES TO SCHEDULE - “E "

1.

Where the cost of the asset(s) acquired is not readily
ascertainable, accounting is done on provisional
valuation subject to adjustments in  subsequent years
in value where the variation exceeds Rs.0.15 lakhs or
15% of the actual valuation whichever is higher. The
decrease in profit on account of this method is Rs. 0.21
lakhs for the year (Previous year Rs. 0.98 lakhs).

a)  The Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) vide their
letter no: 5/10(5)/2000-PSU/Vol. 1ll/61 dated
10.01.2002 conveyed the approval of the
President of India for transfer of ownership to the
Company (free of cost) of the land on which the
factory is located at Hyderabad (about 278 acres).
Further , out of 278 Acres of Land, a “Deed Of
Grant” for the land admeasuring 229.01 Acres is
executed by DAE in accordance with President Of
India’s approval for transfer of ownership of land
to ECIL at free of cost through letter dated
06.01.2006. For the remaining Land admeasuring
about 49 Acres, the matter for transfer is under
process.

b)  Title Deed in favour of the Company is yet to be
executed for the freehold land admeasuring 0.533
Acres at Moula-Ali acquired by the Company from
Andhra Pradesh Industrial Infrastructure
Corporation Limited, Hyderabad in 1982-83.

c)  The Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) vide their
letter no: 5/10(5)/2000-PSU/Vol. 111/61 dated
10.01.2002 conveyed the approval of the
President of India for transfer of ownership to
the Company (free of cost) Zonal office located
in Mumbai (about 2773.50 sq.yards). The actions
required for giving effect to the above approval
are under process.

d) ECILhad executed Deeds of Lease with M/s Indian
Rare Earths Limited, a Govt. Of India Undertaking,
for leasing out a part of Zonal  office building at
Mumbai, admeasuring 12,820 Sq. Ft in Ground
Floor & First Floor for a period of 20 years under
the following payment conditions (I) Security
Deposit of leased premises for Rs.1069.20 Lakhs
and (i) Annual Rent of Rs.1070/- per annum.

e) Anarea of 1.7 acres of land along with building
occupied by Kushaiguda Police Station in survey
No.303, Moula - Ali, belonging to DAE was leased
to the Govt. of AP in the year 1998-99 at lease
rent of Re.1/- per annum.

Assets acquired out of Government Grants are shown
in additions & adjustments amounting to Rs. 51.84 lakhs
and under deductions and adjustments Rs.51.84 lakhs.

Certain Fixed Assets which are not in-use and Obsolete
are de-capitalized. The net present book value debited
to Profit and Loss account of such assets are Rs. 19.71
lakhs as against gross value of Rs. 577.76 lakhs.
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SEHI[C
I TR wnTey T enfeaat SR dsthra <Te;, wR

SCHEDULE "F"” FIXED ASSETS-IN-TRANSIT AND CAPITAL WORK-IN-PROGRESS
(T @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)

31.03.2008 31.03.2007
1. AR ST SR
Capital Equipment-in-Transit 415.27 146.62
2. ST =T we
Capital Work-in-progress 136.99 32.86
3. ST = W fou AW - we 9 meied
Advances against Capital Expenditure-Plant and Machinery 34.85 26.17
g - .
Total 587.11 205.65
T ’y o
A S A (@ W)
SCHEDULE "G” INVESTMENTS (AT COST)
(¥od @@l )

(Rupees in Lakhs)

31.03.2008 31.03.2007

HE 9 §a@ T (TR | geh) Sreiares
UNQUOTED (OTHER THAN TRADE) - LONG TERM
IR A
IN SHARES
1. Femive wens deerd hiatRieT drmd fefiee
F 10 T UA® & g % g0 Ued 250 IRR |
250 shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up in ECIL Employees’ 0.02 0.02

Consumer Co-operative Society Limited
2. o Efiemdve - YA fefies § 10 T U % g & U0 ved
14,70,000 Sfepdt TR T8 7,35,000 a9 9aR ot Afefed 2 |

14,70,000 equity shares inclusive of Bonus shares 7,35,000 of 73.50 73.50
Rs. 10/- each fully paid up in M/s. ECIL - Rapiscan Lid.

3. wed Ul T U wRReE fofies, dewEe # 10 T UE % g &
0T TG 4,60,960 Sfenet IR T A R 1,92,960 IS 2 |
4,60,960 equity shares inclusive of Bonus shares 1,92,960 of 26.80 26.80

Rs.10/- each fully paid up in M/s. Andhra Pradesh Gas Power
Corporation Limited, Hyderabad.

4. Y USY T UTR HRUNTA [SHeE, Bexere # 10 %03 Ucdsh % 2,68,000 %
Zfendl SR % 24 T T IR % feaa A O w0 & vew foran @ R |

2,68,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each, in Andhra Pradesh Gas Power 64.32 64.32
Corporation Limited, Hyderabad at Rs.24/- per share, fully paid up
EXY

Total 164.64 164.64
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SCHEDULE “H” INVENTORIES

S

(¥92 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
As valued and certified by the management
T) TR W
a)  Finished Stock 689.92 634.65
#) = wE
b)  Work-in-Progress 2572.46 3233.87
RINIEEI
c)  Scrap 13.71 19.56
g e amEE, sRESS 9 ok
d)  Raw Materials, Assemblies and Components 1954.73 1878.65
3)  WER, JAfaie g 3R AR amiEt
e) Stores & Spares and Packing Materials 280.73 241.76
TFR) SR H
f)  Stock of Tools 21.93 23.25
Sft)  mwtey T
g) Materials-in-Transit 1350.65 824.10
£ - -
Total 6884.13 6855.84
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SEHI[C

SCHEDULE “1” SUNDRY DEBTORS

(¥ Il H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
Q) B HEW A 3T faRT T TR U e
A) DEBTS OUTSTANDING MORE THAN SIX MONTHS :
e
Unsecured :
e e
Considered good 15226.15 14136.31
i) iy o T
Considered doubtful 2529.88 2438.17
IS (T) _
Total (A) 17756.03 16574.48
A1) o el #
B) OTHER DEBTS : #
T
Unsecured :
S A A T
Considered good 111777.44 84734.59
FS (aM)
Total (B) 111777.44 84734.59
TS (T) + (3)
Total (A) + (B) 129533.47 101309.07
e : Aid W T el b (3 JTEaE
Less: Provision for debts considered doubtful 2529.88 2438.17
33 - -
Total 127003.59 98870.90

#  UUH-7 gAY higlFed o SId et URATSHT o G99 H 77164.47 S 293 (A 99 52555.88 BRG TH) 3T H
3FETH W H T & T R AEhl i o AL R |

#  Includes Rs.77164.47 lakhs ( Previous year Rs. 52555.88 lakhs) towards Income recognised up to date in respect of
Long Term Project under AS-7 ‘Construction Contracts” but not billed to customers.
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AL | Ak qUT o AW

SCHEDULE “J” CASH AND BANK BALANCES

S

(F9 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
1. G I A
CASH BALANCE
U) THH TR
a)  Cash on hand 5.04 5.50
) afeerral & T SR e
b)  Imprest Cash with Officers 0.45 0.52
o) el /daR uw
c¢)  Cheques on hand/in-transit 1967.62 2596.46
3 Uy T

d)  Stamps on hand

2. s S 3w S

BANK BALANCES WITH SCHEDULED BANKS

v) T e

a)  Current Accounts

EIg g

b)  Collection Accounts

o) Avtey U TRt

c)  Remittances-in-transit

) foend s (3o affed 20450 @ T
(7T I 8850 @) B 3R i, Ve, el w
T % Ao [l 1 R Fafea foram @)

d)  Fixed Deposits
[includes Rs.20450 lakhs (Previous year
Rs.8850 lakhs) marked towards margin
money of BGs, LCs, OD and Loan]

Total

0.08 1973.19

302.12

2062.59

6.33

22450.00 24821.04

26794.23

0.06 2602.54

1882.41

3775.21

0.99

16249.99  21908.60

24511.14
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AT R’ WO AR ARM AR

SCHEDULE ‘K’ LOANS & ADVANCES

(F13 @@ #)

(Rupees in Lakhs)

31.03.2008

31

.03.2007

TRt i A T afm R

e Afer Fuel O3 g gRied ¢
ADVANCES CONSIDERED GOOD IN RESPECT OF
WHICH THE COMPANY IS FULLY SECURED:

el % TTAET W TEF Bl o T FARM iR

Advances to staff against hypothecation of vehicles

srgfera i TiRmT - e AT TR Wi 39 |6 |
% ™ $9 761§ ¢

AT % U uTel TSt wfasfa
ADVANCES UNSECURED - CONSIDERED GOOD
IN RESPECT OF WHICH THE COMPANY HOLDS
NO SECURITY OTHER THAN THE PARTY’S
PERSONAL SECURITY:

) FEEE T Ahm
a) Advances to employees
#) A 3R et % o amfdeatel A i @ afim
b)  Advances to suppllers for goods and services
) swida = w@ e=
c)  Accrued Interest and Others
g g Ahm At
d)  Other Advances
Z)  UEd AR I gE
e)  Claims with Customers and Others
TR) ST ARE
f)  Deposits
i) Hd W e T AR
g) Tox deducted at source
Qﬂ) 7d ved =
Prepaid expenses
aﬂé) AT, TIE T8, hegid Selg eoh 3G
% T =l 9 i et
i) Balances with customs, Port Trust, Central Excise, etc.
S) W ER (3T IR
i) Advance Tax (IT)

iy AW T AW
ADVANCES CONSIDERED DOUBTFUL
HeE ;i A T A % e e

Less: Provision for advances considered doubtful

3

Total

273.95

2696.60

1244.71

466.96

288.20

1438.06

1439.52

53.66

1024.40

15555.69

276.59

276.59

135.42

24481.75

0.00

2461717

284.13

1754.17

331.85

567.78

418.75

573.07

1035.12

50.10

388.10

8923.09

237.15

237.15

191.30

14326.16

0.00

14517.46
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SCHEDULE ”L” CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS

S

(7 @@ #)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
T, 3AATY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
T) W@, H qO 0 % (e Fea oueR
a)  Sundry Creditors for goods, machinery etc. 16204.35 17726.75
#l) FeaR IR - THTASNTE T
b)  Sundry Creditors - MSME 8.38 156.70
) i A GleR A hiee
c)  Buyers’ Credit from Banks 0.00 1009.66
g = % fou Feam IR
d)  Sundry Creditors for expenses 18391.27 34604.00 11888.95 30782.06
3)  UEw 9 fed T ahm
e) Advances from customers 50411.32 49848.50
TF) RN TEEdl SFGH i IR
f)  Government Grants-in-Aid 2928.29 1201.86
Sy s AR
g) Deposits 560.15 484.68
Q?{) URER o U < T A ST A1
Security Deposit for Lease of Premises 1069.20 1069.20
aTré) 3 FA
i) Other liabilities 6797.06 5413.10
FS-1
Total - 1 96370.02 88799.40
PIERIE] - -
PROVISIONS
IR % fou
For Income Tax 16530.34 10490.33
ST AH R % Ty
For Fringe Benefit Tax 293.46 186.98
For proposed Dividend 3267.42 3097.62
TATI SATHIY TR 6 g
For Tax on proposed Dividend 555.30 526.44
TR TG % AW Tih | ITG Yesh % fod
For Excise Duty on Closing stock of Finished Goods 110.81 415.90
IUEH & T
For Gratuity 301.48 358.67
Afia ggl h TR % o
For Earned Leave Encashment 2095.76 1898.00
AR UAR % Ty
For Warranty Charges 2453.03 1764.43
$-2 S S
Total - 2 25607.60 18738.37
F5 (142) E— E—
Total (1+2) 121977.62 107537.77
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ITH THAA A

SCHEDULE “"M"” OTHER INCOME

(F9 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)

2007-08 2006-07

15t R T

INTEREST ON

T)  TEIE g T S W

a)  Staff advances

#) Fee s ol (odfeadE)

b)  Electricity Deposits (APSEB)

ol) e S ARy Wit qe 9 W werdt wl i
F 421.68 IR TIT (7T 99 359.44 ST TG)

c)  Term Deposit Receipts [Tax deducted at source
Rs.421.68 lakhs (Previous Year Rs.359.44 lakh)]

) I

d) Others

AT WUSRE &1 fesrT
SALE OF SURPLUS STORES

frraa enfeqat 6t fashl @ &w

PROFIT ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS

;T

OTHERS

v TR

a) Rent
EDERCUEIRCPdl

b)  Sale of scrap

) < gE

c) Insurance Claims

g T e e

d)  Customs Duty claims

2)  UEEEl I Ao

e)  Provisions withdrawn

TF) S AR I e i ot
f)  Unclaimed liabilities written back
Sft) T @ e

g) Exchange Rate Variation

) fafas -

h)  Miscellaneous

Siee IvR HUl (SHIRMEUS-IuTh Tofies)
g ST

DIVIDEND FROM JOINT VENTURE COMPANY
(ECIL-Rapiscan Lid.)

$3

Total

9.79

2.86

2502.07

0.31

8.54

28.79

7.81

0.87

1297.60

2.21

91.39

_ 59282

13.22

2.86

1589.85

2515.03 13.24

0.00

6.27

10.03

92.65

56.06

0.19

1060.86

14.78

0.00

2030.03

454.72

44.10

4595.43

1619.17

5.53

4.45

1689.29

36.75

3355.19
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S

A=l -1

e, F T AR ATS & Tt J Afvglg (+)/ F41 (-)

SCHEDULE N-"1”

ACCRETION(+)/DECRETION(-) IN STOCKS OF WORK-IN-PROGRESS AND FINISHED GOODS

(%9 ITdl 1)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
erfas AT
CLOSING STOCKS
) 9ER O
Finished Stock 689.92 634.65
i) = wE
Work-in-progress 2572.46 3233.87
i) %@
Scrap 13.71 19.56
3276.09 3888.08
I ; ARFUF ATA
LESS: OPENING STOCKS
) 9OR T
Finished Stock 634.65 648.76
i) e wE
Work-in-progress 3233.87 3799.20
i) %@
Scrap 19.56 36.89
3888.08 4484.85
sttt (+) / w40 (-) . N
Accretion(+)/Decretion(-) -611.99 -596.77
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SEIEC

I TH-27 IUHH A

SCHEDULE N-“2" MATERIALS CONSUMED

(F9 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
1. FEl AERMI, TGS Td Rl H SUHRT
CONSUMPTION OF RAW MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES
AND COMPONENTS
AR ATl
Opening Stock 1878.65 1616.21
S : T (Topat 3R AHTESH & =16)
Add: Purchases( after sales and adjustments) 41627.55 45742.60
Sie : FrwnfE 3w - IaaneA
Add: Departmental transfers - Production 560.73 1236.60
44066.93 48595.41
qed @M % o yEEm
Less: Provision for obsolescence 30.88 0.00
T3 @A gl
Write off 146.33 0.00
R T g
Derations 0.00 31.68
43889.72 48563.73
el ; 3AfaH A
Less: Closing Stock 1954.73 1878.65
41934.99 46685.08
2. T 1 UM
CONSUMPTION OF
T)  HER 3R A g
a)  Stores and Spares 464.04 53.68
) OfE amiEt
b)  Packing materials 112.94 110.81
RIS
c) Tools 17.95 594.93 16.10 180.59
3. o9 T/IUNH ISl SR IUAEHA] H SO
COST OF ACCESSORIES & SPARES SOLD/CONSUMED 623.19 581.11
£ - -
Total 43153.11 47446.78
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AL “TH-3"" FHEIRAT A UTRSHE TS BN
SCHEDULE N-“3” EMPLOYEES’ REMUNERATION AND BENEFITS

SEIEC

(¥92 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
1. FHANT Hl o9, ATGRAT AR I SHH
SALARIES, WAGES AND OTHER BENEFITS TO EMPLOYEES *
T) I, FeGRAT R ad
a)  Salaries,Wages and Bonus 21391.34 15190.78
#) TR TR Afeq wtas M # aeeE
b)  Contribution to Provident Fund including administrative charges 1452.94 1317.13
o) IueE MY H AneH
c)  Contribution to Gratuity Fund 371.61 425.76
3 e fedem (Sfeas Ao fafa Fe)
d)  Terminal Benefits (Voluntary Retirement Scheme) 0.00 1371.16
%) FeEm
e)  Welfare expenses 1020.42 990.24
33 - .
Total 24236.31 19295.07
* UG R
includes:
A) g F U eI & Ui
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR’S REMUNERATION
ERE]
Salary 6.08 4.33
v fafa § sterem
Contribution to PF 0.72 0.30
3 3Y
Other Benefits 2.67 3.20
T3 (T) I -
TOTAL (A) 9.47 7.83
B) focsrmTur % uTRsifaes
DIRECTORS’ REMUNERATION
B
Salary 16.96 14.72
wfer e & st
Contribution to PF 1.53 1.62
UIH U9 3 o9
Pension and Other Benefits 10.45 13.57
T (df)
TOTAL (B) 28.94 29.91
FG (T + o)
TOTAL (A+B) 38.41 37.74
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SERI[EC
I “TH-4" Tl TR O o

SCHEDULE N-“4" MANUFACTURING, ADMINISTRATION & OTHER EXPENSES

(F9 @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)

2007-08

2006-07

48

foelt afie dem

Power and Fuel
EEREIN

Water Charges

A U SR
Repairs & Maintenance
Q) WA

a)  Buildings

#) T T A

b)  Plant & Machinery
d) 3=

c)  Others

ferrn

Rent

R 3R AR

Rates and Taxes

ElE

Insurance

HGU 9 FEA ARl

Printing & Stationery

T, dR, SfowIA 3R Toad

Postage, Telegram, Telephones & Telex

feramoe

Advertisement

T 3R AN =

Travelling and Conveyance expenses

. dTed =

Vehicle expenses

el % ek 3R T =
Directors’ fees and travelling expenses

S T % T oK

G TeTh h w0 H

Auditors’ fees and expenses

As Auditors:

U)  wifefues o wa 9ok

a)  Statutory Audit fee
_a’lg{\a'ﬁ
- Current year
a9
- Previous year
#) =
b)  Expenses

273.49

132.96

227.56

179.54

111.09 518.19

144.65

313.23

94.52

83.31

147.00

56.11

1001.31

164.00

4.53

6.00

2.00

3.02 11.02

264.94

139.50

97.77

52.73

147.00 297.50

120.89

205.09

106.17

78.61

137.85

11.50

953.27

148.34

1.14

4.00

0.00



S
AT “TA-4" T, TR v o =2 (SR

SCHEDULE N-“4" MANUFACTURING, ADMINISTRATION & OTHER EXPENSES (Contd....)
(T @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)

2007-08 2006-07

14, Tafas ==
Other Expenses
) T @ uRad
Exchange Rate Variation 0.00 4.62
i) % TR
Bank Charges 8.58 9.90
iii) % wfayfol ® HHEE
Commission on Bank Guarantees 35.21 35.16
iv) At T8 =
Guest House expenses 10.73 16.25
v) TARSH =9
Entertfainment expenses 7.43 10.95
vi)  =TEErEl SR wmelt TR
Professional and Consultancy charges 385.31 346.57
vii)  TET e
Lease Rentals 156.30 227.83
vili) &R TE TR
Books and Periodicals 4.09 11.66
i) SRl T
Payment to Franchisees 954.32 899.61
X) Tt
Miscellaneous 778.90 2340.87 1356.13 2918.68
15. 1) W
Derations 0.00 112.20
i) 92 W@Id SoNY INUH., WH.UE., Ty e
Write off of RM, SS, Spares etc. 161.35 0.00
i) 3 9 @I el Y
Other write offs 28.24 189.59 37.49 149.69
16. T ARE =
Staff training expenses 23.45 14.44
17. Theilehl SR
Technical Know-how 0.00 14.81
18. =g
Donations 0.00 0.05
19. A&
Provisions:
iy sAfm
Doubftful Advances 33.26 51.82
YT T
Material Obsolescence 31.23 64.49 0.00 51.82

Total 5562.72 5619.48
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SEIEC

AT -5 T =

SCHEDULE N-“5" SELLING EXPENSES

(¥ Il H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
1. o - aforfooe
Advertisement - Commercial 19.66 14.94
2. fami =
Selling expenses 1352.82 1199.08
3. Afeedl
Royalties 0.22 32.14
4. Tl oo @l wHTEE
Commission to Selling Agents 70.13 104.48
5. dfers IR & R TEEE - g IeR
Provision for amounts considered doubtful - Sundry debtors 263.57 230.71
6. foffa gt
Liquidated damages 862.47 1401.05
7. S AR
Irrecoverable amounts:
- T 9 T TE TNeT
- Bad Debts written off 560.78 635.75
- 3Eid T
- Claims withdrawn 117.77 678.55 0.97 636.72
R - -
Total 3247.42 3619.12
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T -6

SCHEDULE N-“6" INTEREST

SEIEC

(%0 Tdl )
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
1. ke ST 3@l
Cash Credit Account 3.50 11.72
2. TrId St & faeg w0
Loans against Fixed Deposits / Others 1182.36 155.22
3. 3R W AN
Interest on Income Tax 553.05 338.19
4. UUIFET W 3 R A
Interest on Advances and Others 144.12 116.95
33 - -
Total 1883.03 622.08
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S

SCHEDULE “O” TRANSFERS TO PROJECTS AND OTHER ACCOUNTS

(T @@l H)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
1. A= SEH SR T | =
Expenditure on Scientific Research and Development
- ARk
In House 2139.69 3199.55
- SdeH
- Grants-in-Aid 244.71 529.67
2. St ST % fou aate &
Internal Jobs for Capital use 3.93 18.78
3. THA 3R AT - AARE
Repairs and Maintenance - Internal 52.81 82.56
4. -8 =
Guest House Expenses 9.66 7.96
5. W -4
Insurance - Purchases 8.10 6.07
6. W S
Spare Parts 2.30 0.00
7. TaETE TR - Saed
Departmental Transfers - Production 511.33 1194.26
8. U@l H 3L hiee
Service Tax Input Credit 602.27 293.91
g - -
Total 3574.80 5332.76
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et T gty

SCHEDULE “P” PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

S

(7 @@ #)
(Rupees in Lakhs)
2007-08 2006-07
AT
INCOME
[RERREIEL
1. Sales & Services -650.80 37.80
3 Tt
2. Other Receipts 0.00 -3.74
F3-1
Total - | -650.80 34.06
<Y
EXPENDITURE
1. Al & SuH
Materials Consumed -472.57 -11.75
2. W v T =
Administrative & Selling Expenses -58.65 3.96
3. "R
Depreciation 7.62 2.47
4, WY
Taxes & Duties -59.07 0.00
F3-1l
Total - 1l -582.67 -5.32
Hs-(1-11)
Total - (I - 11) -68.13 39.38

# Qg TN uRESIet % day § @i % fatih § uREde % BRon el e B |

#  includes reduction on account of change in acceptance dates in respect of two e-governance projects
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i) &% w1 Al TRha U R 45464.86 TG T9 i QX1 A TR ATl oH Taied w2
d
) TH gAY o oY 2980 TG B SEted fR Y SN T frsielt ufSia i T 9§ weta 3 o
TTH-7 % (T TH -7 & Folid o SAR) F ok F(q FHAI0T Soh b T H HAT T 8 AR 3 RE I
TRl % b1 B 3TTE ¥l U 31T o TerTorat ToteehR Afdfa 1 off 7@l 7@ 2| a9 % SR 39 3 W AT
TTH TS 532.67 ARG B9 &
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SCHEDULE “Q" — NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS

1

EXEMPTION FROM DISCLOSURE:

Exemption was granted by Ministry of Company Affairs vide Letter.No.46/86/2008-CL-lll dated 15.04.2008
to the Company from disclosure compliance of the following provisions contained in part Il of Schedule VI to
the Companies Act, 1956 as amended:

PARA PARTICULARS

3(i)(a) Details regarding Sales in respect of each class of goods with quantities thereof.

3(ii)(a) (1)&(2), 3(ii)(d) Value of opening and closing stocks of goods, purchases, sales and consumption
of raw materials with value and quantitative break up and Gross Income from
services rendered.

4C Details regarding licensed capacity, installed capacity and actual production in
respect of each class of goods manufactured.

4D(a) Value of imports calculated on CIF basis by the Company during the financial year
in respect of raw materials, components and spare parts and capital goods.

4D(c) Value of imported and indigenous Raw materials, components and spares consumed
and percentage of each to the total consumption.

A)

IMPACT ON ACCOUNTS DUE TO CHANGES IN THE ACCOUNTING POLICIES :

Certain changes have been made in the Accounting Policies on Revenue Recognition i.e., A (i)(e) & Aliv),
Inventories “C"”, Prior period adjustments “E”, Prepaid and Outstanding Income/Expenses “F”, Technical
Know-how “G”, Employee Benefits “M” and Liquidated Damages “S” and the material impact thereof is given
below :

a) Inventories: In accordance with the revised accounting policy, an amount of Rs. 31.23 lakhs has been
provided towards obsolescence and Rs. 161.35 lakhs has been written off. Change in policy has resulted
in decrease in PBT by Rs. 83.63 lakhs.

b) Liquidated Damages: Change in policy has resulted in decrease in PBT by Rs. 682.30 lakhs.

c) Prior period adjustments: Change of policy has resulted in decrease in Profit for the year by Rs. 0.63

lakhs.

d) Prepaid and Outstanding Income/Expenses : Change of policy has resulted in decrease in Profit for the
year by Rs. 0.55 lakhs

COMPLIANCE TO ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (AS)
(Pursuant to Sec 211 of the Companies Act)

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS (AS -7) :

a) Interms of Accounting Policy No. A(iv) Contract Revenue of Rs. 51154.94 lakhs (previous year Rs.36198.37
lakhs) is recognized as per AS-7 (Construction Contracts), based on the percentage of completion of
works, as certified by a technical committee, by the following methods

i) Rs.5690.08 lakhs on the ratio of actual costs incurred up to 31.03.2008, to the estimated total cost
of the contract.

i) Rs.45464.86 lakhs on the percentage completion of the physical proportion of the contract work,
including related services.

a) A Contract for Rs.2980 lakhs towards rendering the services which are directly related to the
sefting up of Power Project has been treated as Construction Contracts within the meaning of AS-
7 (as per clause 4 of AS-7) and also opined by the Expert Advisory Committee of ICAl in the
contracts of similar nature. The revenue recognized on this contract is Rs. 532.67 lakhs during
the year.
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SCHEDULE “Q" — NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS

B)

(Contd...)

b) As the project completion period was reviewed and changed to 18 months in respect of a Project
by the customer, the revenue under the contract was recognized as per A (iv) of the Accounting
Policy. The revenue recognized on this contract is Rs. 39.37 lakhs during the year.

c) Five contracts negotiated, secured and confirmed by the customer, under a ‘Single Work Package’
as all the activities are infer related for design, supply, installation, commissioning of various
facilities for setting up of power plants have been treated as construction contracts within the
meaning of AS-7 being turnkey project and revenue to the tune of Rs.315.28 lakhs has been
accordingly recognized.

Contract costs incurred and recognized profits

(Less Recognized losses) up to 31.03.2008 Rs. 135520.87 lakhs
Advances received (Net) Rs. 43864.35 lakhs
Gross amount due from customers Rs. 77164.47 lakhs
Gross amount due to customers NIL
Retentions, if any NIL

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS- (AS-15):

a)

The obligation for leave encashment, unfunded is recognized by the actuarial valuation at each Balance
Sheet date. During the year 2007-08, provision of Rs. 260.31 lakhs has been made towards Short Term
Leave Encashment Liability being the undiscounted value of expected availment of leave during the next
12 months.

Gratuity is a funded Defined Benefit Plan payable to the qualifying employees on separation. It is managed
by Employees Gratuity Fund through Employees Group Gratuity cum Life Assurance Scheme of the Life
Insurance Corporation of India. Company makes annual contribution to the Fund based on the present
value of the Defined obligation and the related current service costs which are measured on actuarial
valuation carried out on Balance Sheet date. The liability has been assessed using Projected Unit Credit

Method.

The net liability recognized in the Profit and Loss Account and Balance Sheet as furnished by the Actuary
in respect of Gratuity is given below :

i) Reconciliation of opening and closing balances of the present value of the defined benefit obligation
as at the year ended 31.03.2008 are as follows :

(Rs. in lakhs)
I. Change in Benefit obligation :
Present value of obligation as at the beginning 8843.17
a) Interest Cost 663.24
b) Current Service Cost 110.58
c) Benefits paid 416.59
d) Actuarial (gain) / loss 292.34
Present value of obligation at the end of the period 9492.74
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SCHEDULE “Q" — NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS

C)

D)

(Contd...)
Il. Change in Fair value of plan assets
Fair value of plan assets at the beginning of the year 8396.07
a) Expected return on plan assets 796.18
b) Contributions 415.60
c) Benefits paid 416.59
d) Actuarial gain/loss on plan assets NIL
Fair value of plan assets at the end of the period 92191.26
Excess of obligation over Plan Assets 301.48
lll. Expenses recognized in the statement of Profit & Loss A/C
a) Current service Cost 110.58
b) Interest Cost 663.24
c) Expected return on Plan Assets 796.18
d) Net Actuarial (gain/loss) recognized in the period 292.34
Expenses recognized in the statement of Profit & Loss A/C 269.98
IV. Amounts recognized in the Balance Sheet
a) Present value of obligation as the end of the period 90492.74
b) Fair value of Plan Assets at the end of the period 92191.26
c) Funded Status (301.48)
Liability recognized in Balance Sheet 301.48
V. Major Category of plan assets as at 31st March, 2008 NIL
VI. Principal Assumptions
a) Discounting Rate 7.50%
b) Salary Escalation rate 6.25%

i) Short term liability in respect of ex-employees as on 31.03.2008 not included above, amounting to
Rs. 61.30 lakhs (previous year Rs. 57.39 lakhs) has been included in Current Liabilities and Provisions.

i) Keeping materiality in view, Transition liability on account of Gratuity of Rs. 88.43 lakhs has been
accounted during the year 2007-08.

SEGMENT REPORTING (AS-17) :

The Company is engaged mainly in manufacture and supply of electronic products to Nuclear, Space and
Defence Services. The company has been granted exemption, by Ministry of Company Affairs, from publication
in the annual accounts of the quantitative particulars under Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956. Hence
segment information required under Accounting Standard 17 are not disclosed. However, such non-disclosure
has no financial effect.

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE (AS-18):

i) Key Management Personnel :

Shri K'S Rajasekhara Rao Chairman & Managing Director
Shri S Hanumantha Rao Director (P)

Shri U Vishnumurthy Director (F)

Shri. G NV Satyanarayana Director (T) (upto 31.08.2007)
Shri Y S Mayya Director (T) (from 01.09.2007)
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SCHEDULE “Q" — NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS

(Contd...)

Remuneration to Key Management Personnel — Rs. 38.41 lakhs (Refer Schedule N-3) (Previous year
Rs.37.74 lakhs).

ECIL- Rapiscan Limited is a Joint Venture Company (JV) in which the share holding interest of ECIL is 49%.
ECIL has limited influence over the JV in making operating decisions.

Details of transactions : (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars 2007-08 2006-07
Purchase of Goods 86.15 1327.78
Sale of goods 1152.77 1079.21
Services rendered to JVC 104.78 102.42
Services received from JVC 1256.74 86.43
Agency arrangements (manpower) 272.02 NIL
Amounts payable to JVC 1286.76 1320.77
Amounts receivable from JVC 889.96 870.50
Provision for Bad & Doubtful debts 4.88 NIL
Write Off of Debts NIL 3.38

E) EARNINGS PER SHARE (AS-20):
Earnings per share as per AS-20 are calculated as shown below for the year-ended 31.03.2008.

Net Profit after tax as per Profit and Loss Account (Rs. in Lakhs) 13414.66
Weighted Number of equity shares as on 01.04.2007 (Nos.)

(including shares allotted in May, 2007 for which amount was received in February, 07) 1633712
Weighted average number of equity shares for calculation of earnings per share (Nos) 1633712
Nominal value of equity share Rs.1000/-
Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) Rs. 821.12

F) ACCOUNTING FOR TAXES ON INCOME (AS-22):

i)

i)

Pursuant to AS-22, the Company had recorded a net cumulative deferred tax asset of Rs.2388.44 lakhs
as on 31.03.2008 (previous year Rs.1338.11 lakhs), recognizing a net deferred tax asset of Rs.1050.33
lakhs (previous year Rs.763.99 lakhs) in the Profit and Loss Account for the year 2007-08.

Major components of deferred tax assets and liabilities arising on account of timing differences are:

(Rs. in lakhs)
Particulars DEFERRED TAX
AS ON 31.03.2008 AS ON 31.03.2007

Assets Liabilities Assets  Liabilities

Depreciation 3514.48 3888.34
Voluntary Retirement Scheme 1414.64 1984.84
Provision for Doubtful Debts and Advances 1042.05 1155.65
Wage Revision Arrears 3690.41 1063.80
43B Disallowances 3993.68 3620.34
Others 400.59 39.10

TOTAL 10541.37 3514.48 7863.73 3888.34
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SCHEDULE “Q" — NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF ACCOUNTS

(Contd...)
G) PROVISIONS, CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND CONTINGENT ASSETS —(AS-29):
The details of provision made towards the expenditure on warranty are as under :
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars On product On contracts

sales under AS-7

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2007 281.76 1482.67
Provisions made during the year 152.91 1003.94
Amounts used (i.e, incurred and charged against provision) 5.88 355.19
Unused amounts reversed 107.19
Closing balance as on 31.03.2008 321.60 2131.42

H) Due to practical constraints, the foreign exchange rate prevailing on the date of payment is considered as
transaction date for recording the cost of imported materials procured during the year. Also the year end
balances have been revalued as per the AS-11 as in the past years. However, there is no significant impact on

the financial results for the year.

4 LEASE TRANSACTIONS (AS-19)

i) The Company does not have any assets as on 31.03.2008, which are taken on lease for its own use. At
the instance of the customers, computer systems have been acquired under lease agreements and are
sub-leased to the respective customers under separate sub lease agreements. The lease rental income of
Rs.270.68 lakhs received from the customers and lease rental payments of Rs.156.30 lakhs for the year
2007-08 to the lease financing companies are accounted for as Income and Expenditure respectively in
the Profit & Loss Account and included under the heads “Income from Lease Rentals” and “Lease Rental

Payments” respectively.

Future lease rental obligation in respect of computer systems taken on lease and sub-leased to customers
is Rs.238.51 lakhs (Previous year Rs.386.82 lakhs), as against receivables of Rs.350.97 lakhs (previous

year Rs.546.53 lakhs).

The quantum of future minimum lease payments as at 31.03.2008 is furnished below:

(Rs. in lakhs)

SI.No Particulars
i) Not later than one year 75.42
i) Later than one year and not later than 5 years 163.09
iii) Later than five years NIL

The total contingent rents recognized as income for the period is NIL

i)  Service income in respect of a contract executed under BOMT Model has been accounted in line with the
previous year. The quarterly service income receivable from customer and corresponding expenditure

payable to consortium partner are as follows :

(Rs. in lakhs)

SI.No Particulars Service income Expenditure
(Receivable) (Payable)

i) Not later than 1 year 876.40 646.88

ii) Later than 1 year and not later than 5 years 657.30 485.01
iii) Later than five years NIL NIL
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VAT

Treatment of VAT with reference to income and expenditure in Profit & Loss Account as suggested by ICAI
could not be followed in view of practical constraints. However, there is no financial impact on the results for
the year.

GRANTS-IN-AID
Unspent balance of Government Grants-in-Aid Rs.2928.29 lakhs as on 31.03.2008 (Previous year Rs.1201.86
lakhs) under Current Liabilities and Provisions — Schedule — L is after consideration of the following adjustments:

(Rs. in Lakhs)
SI. No Particulars Year ended Year ended
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
i) Total receipts during the year 2053.74 456.00
Less: Adjustments against previous year's expenditure 53.74 0.00
Net adjusted receipts 2000.00 456.00
i) Refund during the year 12.14 23.00
i) Actually utilized during the year towards:

a) Revenue ltems 244.72 527.76
b) Capital ltems 51.84 113.11

iv) Allocation of Interest (Credit) towards unspent balance of
Grants during the year. 35.13 29.10

INVENTORIES

i) Inventory includes
a) Material with sub contractors amounting to Rs.6.37 lakhs (previous year Rs.8.51 lakhs)  and

b) Finished goods amounting to Rs.5.90 lakhs (previous year Rs.13.11 lakhs) sent on Exhibition /
Approval / Demonstration.

i)  Reduction in value of Work-in-progress and Finished Goods:

Reduction in value of Work-in-progress and finished goods towards obsolescence has been Rs.87.73
lakhs during the year. (Previous year Rs.134.26 lakhs).

Sales for the year include goods which are in deliverable condition and are retained at the instance of the
customers for an amount of Rs.1619.38 lakhs. Further, goods retained in earlier years at the request of the
customers worth Rs.6372.86 lakhs (Previous year Rs.7324.15 lakhs) are also awaiting dispatch as on
31.03.2008.

Revenue has been recognized under AS-9 in respect of dispatches, to the tune of Rs.736.64 lakhs made on or
before 31 March, 2008 on FOR Destination basis to customers mostly Government Departments / Agencies.

During the year the following revenues were recognized, based on past experience, on LOI basis pending
receipt of final Work Order:

(i) Rs. 827.55 lakhs has been recognized on the basis of LOI received from a customer for a total value of
Rs. 3545 lakhs for design, supply, integration, and installation & commissioning of Monitoring Display
System with firm commitment. The revenue has been recognized on the prices mutually agreed and given

in LOL.
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(i) Rs. 141.15 lakhs has been recognized on LOI for a total value of Rs. 900 Lakhs received for Integrated
Security System.

(i) Rs. 1112 Lakhs has been recognized on LOI received for Site Preparation activities for Rs. 2500 Lakhs
from Ministry of Defence / DLRL.

In the case of a composite contract, revenue to the extent of Rs. 286.50 lakhs (the value of goods dispatched)
has been recognized as income during the year. The performance of the balance contract could not be
completed as the site work by the customer is yet to be completed. Since this is a standard product of the
Division there is no uncertainty regarding acceptance of the material.

Revenue has been recognized on the supplies of EVMs to Election Commission of India at Rs. 8670 per unit
(excluding taxes & duties), pending recommendation of the price by Price Review Committee of Election
Commission of India.

Revenue has been recognized on MNIC Project @ Rs. 88 per card on provisional basis, pending finalization
of the price by the customer (Office of the Registrar General of India).

A sum of Rs.1415.92 lakhs being the cost of material ready for FAT at supplier’s end was recognized as
revenue in 2005-2006 on a conservative basis at cost. As the FAT was cleared in 2007-2008, the balance
of Rs.270.51 lakhs was recognized as revenue in the current year.

Unidentified Credits of Rs.113 lakhs in Bank Statements have not been considered in the accounts for want of
details to that effect from the Bank. However, the same are shown in Bank Reconciliation statements. These
Credits also have no impact on the financial results for the year.

The Company has made provision for Liquidated Damages on delayed contracts to the extent of revenue
recognized on accrual basis. Liquidated Damages on the unexecuted portion of the contract is not provided
under the principle of matching costs with revenue.

Sundry Debtors as on 31.03.2008 include Rs.2953.26 lakhs (previous year Rs. 3059.85 lakhs) towards
amounts receivable from M/s. Indian Telephone Industries Limited, a sick unit.  The Company is confident of
recovering the amount and hence no provision is considered necessary.

Salaries and wages for the year include Rs. 2626.61 lakhs towards revision of wages which is due from
01.01.2007 on the basis of estimates.

No provision is considered necessary in respect of the liability that may devolve on the Company on differential
sales tax of Rs. 115.84 lakhs on the unassessed turnover for the year 2007-08 (upto December, 2007) as the
Company is confident of collecting the tax forms.

During the year there has been inter division transfer of direct labour in view of the urgency of production/
delivery schedule. This is based on actual work done and has no impact on the profitability of the Company.

Sundry Creditors include Rs. 876.81 lakhs payable to ECIL Rapiscan Ltd., (JV Company) under deferred credit
terms towards procurement of materials for MSTD Project. As per the agreement with JVC, ECIL will offer the
same as security, by way of hypothecation, in favour of State Bank of Hyderabad, from whom JV secured term
facility for financing the procurement and delivery to ECIL. Registration of the charge in favour of this Bank is
in the process.
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22 OTHERS:

iv

\

Rs. 128.64 lakhs received from Nuclear Fuel Complex by way of interest free deposit for Investment in the

shares of APGPCL is shown under Current Liabilities and Provisions (Schedule L).

In pursuance of the demand for wheeling charges from APTRANSCO under Electricity Act, 2003, an
amount of Rs. 149.26 lakhs (previous year Rs.145.91 lakhs) is provided in the books considering the
number of units consumed for the period 10.06.2003 to 31.03.2008.

Contingent liabilities:

(Rs. in lakhs)
SI.No PARTICULARS As at As at
31.03.2008 31.03.2007
a) Letters of Credit 2615.64 9151.53
b) Bank Guarantees 8882.15 8786.68
c) Corporate Guarantees favouring Govt. Depts. / PSUs 18078.92 27899.53
d) Indemnity Bonds 21762.00 26110.99
e) Guarantee on behalf of employees 0.35 0.78
f)  Court/Arbitration cases 54.75 144.08
g) Demands from Government authorities and appeals
filed against the Company not provided for in respect
of taxation matters. 7435.19 6840.74
h) Licence fees to All India Radio NIL 248.33
i) Cess payable under Section 441 A of the Companies
Act, 1956 at 0.1% of the Annual Turnover from
2002-03 to 2007-08 541.37 441.21
i) Others 1059.77 113.36
(Rs. in lakhs)
Estimated amount of contracts remaining to be executed on
capital account and not provided for (net of advances) 1365.47 1225.51
Expenditure in Foreign Currency (excluding provision)
(Rs. in lakhs)
PARTICULARS 2007-08 2006-07
Foreign Travel 109.39 109.99
TOTAL 109.39 109.99
Export Earnings: (including Deemed Exports)
(Rs. in lakhs)
PARTICULARS 2007-08 2006-07
Exports — Products 309.26 674.69
TOTAL 309.26 674.69
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vi Sundry Creditors include an amount of Rs.8.38 lakhs being the outstanding dues to Micro Enterprises
and Small Enterprises to the extent of responses received from such undertakings as to their MSMED
status. The disclosures relating to Micro and Small Enterprises as on 31.03.2008 is given below :

(Rs. in lakhs)
a) The principal amount remaining unpaid to any supplier as at the end of
the accounting year 8.38
b) The inferest due thereon remaining unpaid to any supplier as at the end of
the accounting year NIL
c) The amount of interest paid in terms of Section 16 of MSMED Act, 2006 along with
the amount of payment made beyond the appointed day during the accounting year NIL

d) The amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay in making payment
(which have been paid but beyond the appointed day during the year) but without
adding the interest specified under the Act. NIL

e) The amount of interest accrued and remaining unpaid at the end of each accounting year NIL

f)  The amount of further interest remaining due and payable even in the succeeding years,
until such date when the interest dues as above are actually paid to the small enterprise ~ NIL

vii Letters were sent for confirmation of balances to Sundry Debtors, Creditors, Advance received / paid and
a few confirmations have been received and have been dealt with accordingly.

viii  Figures relating to previous year are either suitably regrouped or recast wherever considered necessary to
conform to the current year’s classification.

23 The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account for the year ending 31.03.2008 approved by the Board of
Directors in its meeting held on 30.06.2008 have been revised based on the Auditor’s report dated 30.06.2008.
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24 BALANCE SHEET ABSTRACT AND COMPANY'’S GENERAL BUSINESS PROFILE
(As per notification No.GSR 388(E), dated 15.05.1995)

I. Registration Details
Registration No.01149, Dt.11.04.1967-AP State Code: 01 Balance Sheet Date: 31 March, 2008

Il. Capital raised during the year (Amount in Rs. in Lakhs)

Public Issue — Rights Issue —
Bonus Issue — Private Placement
(President of India) 849.00
lll. Position of Mobilisation and Deployment of Funds (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)
Total Liabilities 195671.25 Total Assets 195671.25
Sources of Funds:
Paid-up Capital 16337.12 Reserves & Surplus 39662.54
Share Money Pending Allotment 0.00 Unsecured Loans 6364.14
Secured Loans 11329.83 Deferred Tax Liability (Net) —
Application of Funds:
Net Fixed Assets 7819.05 Investments 164.64
Net Current Assets 63321.50 Misc. Expenditure 0.00
Accumulated Losses —_— Deferred Tax Asset (Net) 2388.44
IV. Performance of Company (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)
Turnover and Other Income 104760.33 Total Expenditure 84624.93
+/- Profit/Loss Before Tax 20135.40 Profit/Loss After Tax 13414.66
Earning Per Share in Rupees-Basic & Diluted  821.12 Dividend rate % 20

V. Generic Names of Principal Products/Services of the Company (as per monetary terms):
Heading H.S. L.T.C(H.S) Product Description
No. Code Code
84.71 Computer based System for Real time, Specific and Business Applications,
84.73 Software and Consultancy Services, Spares and Maintenance Services and
8471.20 847120.09 Personal Computers.
84.69
84.71
85.25 Radio Communication Systems to cater to Strategic Sectors comprising HF/
85.28 VHF/UHF Receivers and Transceivers, Satellite TV receiver only and special
MW components such as VCO, Isolators, Circulators, PLOs, Switches,
Amplifiers, Filters, efc.
Design, Development, Fabrication, Production, supply & erection of a variety
of Antenna Systems.
84.01
84.70 Industrial and Analytical Instruments, Security Systems comprising CCTV Fire
85.32 Alarm and X-ray Baggage Inspection Systems, Electronic Energy Meters, Special
85.33 Systems and Fiber Optic based systems.
85.41
9022.19 Hybrid micro-circuits, Tantalum Capacitors, Semiconductor Components,
3830 Printed Circuit Boards, Technical Ceramic Components and Potentiometers.
31
90.32
9022.31 902221.00 EAST Packages for Thermal Power Plants, Data Acquisition systems, Tele
854310.09  supervisory systems, Control and Instrumentation equipment, Servo Systems,
903289.04  Electro mechanical systems and Industrial Controls.
85.43
84.72
90.22

Accounting Policies, Schedules A to Q form part of the Accounts
For and on behalf of the Board

C

U VISHNUMURTHY

As per our report of even date attached
for LAXMINIWAS & JAIN
Chartered Accountants

LAXMINIWAS SHARMA

e (oo

KS RAJASEKHARA RAO

Director (Finance) Chairman & Managing Director Partner
M.No.014244
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 19.08.2008
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CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st MARCH, 2008
(Rupees in Lakhs)

2007-2008 2006-2007
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
NET PROFIT/LOSS BEFORE TAX & EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 20135.40 18915.78
Adjustments for :
Depreciation 1326.44 1205.74
Foreign Exchange -91.39 4.62
Miscellaneous expenditure 0.00 14.81
Interest expense 1883.03 622.08
Dividends received -44.10 -36.75
Profit/Loss on sale of fixed assets -6.27 -4.45
W-off/decapitalisation of assets 20.13 54.91
Interest received on Short Term Deposit Receipts -2502.07 -1589.85
Operating profit before Working Capital changes 20721.17 19186.89
Increase/Decrease Inventories -28.29 826.12
Increase/Decrease Sundry debtors -28132.69 -19402.22
Increase/Decrease Loans and advances -2903.09 294.46
Increase/Decrease Current liabilities 5720.07 8259.17
Increase/Decrease Provisions 524.08 1103.54
Cash generated from operations -4098.75 10267.96
Technical know-how 0.00 -11.81
Direct taxes paid -8123.54 -4059.52
Grants received 2053.74 456.00
Grant returned -12.14 -23.00
Grants utilisation towards VRS & others -244.72 -581.51
Cash flow before extraordinary items -10425.11 6048.12
Extraordinary items — —
Net cash from operating activities -10425.41 6048.12
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of fixed assets(including from grant Rs.51.84 lakhs) -1167.32 -1912.95
Sale of fixed assets 24.99 4.60
Acquisition of companies — —
Fixed assets in transit and capital work in progress -381.46 485.94
Amt. received on maturity of Investments — —
Interest received 1397.39 1277.42
Dividend received 44.10 36.75
Net cash from investing activities -82.30 -108.24
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from issue of Share Capital 0.00 849.00
Proceeds from term loan from Banks 17592.85 —
Repayment of finance lease liabilities — —
Interest expense -1177.99 -254.79
Dividend paid -3097.62 -845.33
Dividend tax paid -526.44 -118.56
Net cash used in financing activities 12790.80 -369.68
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 2283.09 5570.20
Cash and cash equivalents (Opening Balance) 24511.14 18940.94
Cash and cash equivalents (Closing Balance) 26794.23 24511.14

Note : The above statement has been prepared under indirect method except in case of interest, dividend, purchase and sale
of investments/Fixed Assets and Taxes, which have been considered on the basis of actual movement of cash, with
corresponding adjustments in Assets and Liabilities

As per our report of even date attached
For and on behalf of the Board for LAXMINIWAS & JAIN
Chartered Accountants

U VISHNUMURTHY KS RAJASbEKHARA RAO LAXMINIWAS SHARMA
Director (Finance) Chairman & Managing Director Partner
Place : Hyderabad M.No.014244

Date :19.08.2008
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AUDITORS’ REPORT

To
The Members of

Electronics Corporation of India Limited

Hyderabad.

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of
Electronics Corporation of India Limited (The Company),
Hyderabad, as at 31% March, 2008 and the related
Profit & Loss Account and the Cash Flow Statement for
the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These
financial statements are the responsibility of the
Company’s management. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial statements based
on our audit.

A) This report supercedes our earlier report
dated 30" June, 2008 in view of revision of
accounts.- Refer Note no. 23 in Schedule Q.

B) We conducted our audit in accordance with the
auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards require that we plan and perform
the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a
test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and
disclosures in the financial statements. An audit
also includes assessing the accounting principles
used and significant estimates made by the
management, as well as evaluating the overall
financial statement presentation. We believe that
our audit provides a reasonable basis for our
opinion.

C) As required by the Companies (Auditor’s Report)
Order, 2003 issued by the Central Government of
India in terms of subsection 4A of Section 227 of
the Companies Act, 1956 and on the basis of such
checks as we considered appropriate and according
to the information and explanations given to us,
we annex hereto a statement on the matters
specified in paragraphs 4 and 5 of the said order.

D) Further to our comments in the annexure referred
to in paragraph (C) above, attention is invited to
the following:

(i) During the year the company has changed a
few Accounting Policies, refer Note No.2 in
Schedule ‘Q’, resulting in decrease of Profit
Before Tax (PBT) by Rs 767.11 Lakhs.

S

Annexure-lll to the Directors' Report

Company’s Replies
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AUDITORS’ REPORT

Company’s Replies

(i) Note No: 12 and 13 in Schedule ‘Q’ regarding
Recognition of Revenue of Electronic Voting
Machine at Rs.8670 per unit and Multipurpose
National Identity Card Project @ Rs 88 per
card pending recommendation of the final price
by the Price Review Committee / customer.

(ili) Note No: 18 in Schedule ‘Q’ regarding adhoc
provision of Rs.2626.61 lakhs towards
impending wage revision due from
01.01.2007 and inclusion of the same in
salaries and wages.

(iv) Note No: 22 (i) in Schedule ‘Q’ regarding
Deposit of Rs 128.64 lakhs received from
Nuclear Fuel Complex (NFC) for the purpose
of Investment in Andhra Pradesh Gas Power
Corporation Limited. Pending settlement of
issues between NFC and the Company with
reference to investment in shares and its
ownership, the amount deposited has been
exhibited under “Current Liabilities”.

E) Our comments on the Financial Statements
2007-08 are as under:

1) In case of sales booked in 2005 — 06 Factory
Acceptance Test (FAT) Sales, the revenue was
recognized at cost and corresponding mark-
up of such sales amounting to Rs 270.51 lakhs

is taken as current year income. Refer Note
no. 14 in schedule Q.

In our opinion recognizing sales at cost
in one year and corresponding profit in
the subsequent year is not in accordance
with Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles resulting in overstatement of
current year revenue and profit by Rs
270.51 lakhs.

2) a) Accounting Policy A on “Revenue
Recognition”:

The Company has recognized the revenue
under Accounting Standard (AS)-7 for the
contract recognition including stand alone

service contracts where the service

Revenue has been recognised on the basis of firm prices
for supplies during the year 2007-08. For supplies to
Election Commission of India during 2006-07,
provisional prices were adopted for revenue recognition
which incidentally have been fixed in 2003-04. The
Company has realized the full amount from Election
Commission of India.

Revenue has been recognized on Multi purpose National
Identity Card Project @ Rs. 88 per card as indicated by
ORGI pending finalization of the price and the amount
has been realized.

In the absence of guidelines, provision has been made
on estimated basis.

The note referred to by the Statutory Auditors is factual
and self-explanatory.

Revenue has been recognized in 2005-06 based on
the demonstrable progress of work and committed
expenditure. Since the entire work has been completed
in 2007-08, the balance has been recognized during
the year.

The Accounting Policy for recognition of income for long
term contracts is in line with Accounting Standard-7.

Para 4(a) of Accounting Standard-7 provides for
recognition of services directly related to the construction
of the asset.
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becomes chargeable on line entry basis
on completion and acceptance. Refer Note

no. 3A(a)(ii) a,b in schedule Q.

In our opinion, recognizing revenue
on the basis of above policy which is
in deviation to AS-7 has resulted in
overstatement of the revenue and
debtors by Rs 572.04 lakhs,
overstatement of PBT by Rs 328.48
lakhs and understatement of the
inventory by Rs 243.56 lakhs.

In few contracts, the Company recognized
a revenue of Rs 2080.70 lakhs under AS-
7 ‘Construction Contract’ even though the
contract consideration to be exchanged
and other terms are not agreed to or
finalized and in some cases even price
negotiations have not taken place. Refer
Note no. 10 in schedule Q. Considering
the indicative/ expected/assumed contract
consideration for the purposes of
determining the Revenue under AS-7 is not
envisaged in the Accounting Standard. For
recognizing any revenue under AS-7 and
for making reliable estimates there must
be a contract which establishes

|.  each party’s enforceable rights
regarding the asset to be constructed:

ll. the consideration to be exchanged:
and

[ll. the manner and terms of settlement:

The ‘Letters of Intent’ (LOls) wherever
received from customers without confract
consideration are for advance action of
procurement and to maintain delivery/
completion dates which cannot be the
basis for recognition of revenue.

Such recognition of revenue including
the profit where the consideration
itself is not determined is not proper
and contrary to AS-7. Thus, in our
opinion, this accounting has resulted
in overstatement of revenue and
sundry debtors by Rs 2080.70 lakhs
and understatement of inventory by
Rs 488.24 lakhs and consequently
overstatement of the PBT by Rs.
1592.46 lakhs.

All the contracts referred to relate to strategic products
and the company has substantially progressed in these
projects. The income has been recognized on the basis
of Letters of Intent issued by Competent Authorities.

In respect of LOI received for supply integration etc of
Radiation Monitoring Display System, the confirmed
purchase orders have been received and in respect of
others the purchase orders are awaited. In respect of
Radiation Monitoring Display System, the LOI contains
a firm financial commitment in addition to the
commercial terms like prices, delivery dates efc.
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Refer Note no. 3A(a)(ii) c of schedule
Q wherein, the company combined
different orders and treated as one
project though they are negotiated
as separate orders with different
delivery dates which individually are
less than one year and recognized a
revenue of Rs 315.28 lakhs under AS-
7, which in our opinion, is contrary
to the provisions of AS-7. This
accounting has resulted in
overstatement of revenue and sundry
debtors by Rs 315.28 lakhs and
understatement of inventory by Rs
259.22 lakhs and consequently
resulted in overstatement of the PBT
by Rs 56.06 lakhs.

Refer Note no.9 of schedule Q
regarding revenue recognition in FOR
Destination and Ex-works cases.
Particularly for the year end transactions,
Revenue is recognized on the assumption
that the goods would have reached the
destination and/or the risk and rewards
associated with ownership have been
passed on to customers before the year
end, for which there is no evidence.

In our opinion, such recognition is not
strictly in line with the provisions of
Accounting Standard (AS)-9 on
Revenue recognition. We are not in a
position to quantify the value of
goods that have not fulfilled the key
criterion for Revenue Recognition
with in the meaning of AS-9 on
Revenue Recognition and its impact
on the financial statements.

Refer Note no.8 of schedule Q
regarding recognizing the sales on
retention basis which is retained at
the request of the customer in the
custody of the company. The same
in our opinion is not in accordance
with the Accounting Standard(AS)-9
as the Risk & Rewards for which are
not passed to the customer and by
which the revenue and debtors has

Individual dates of completion for orders cannot be
considered when the customer states that all the orders
mentioned in the letter dated 27.02.07 are a “single
work package”.

As it is a single work package, total period required for
completion of all the packages are to be considered
for the purpose of reckoning long term construction
contracts under AS-7, which is more than 12 months.

The accounting policy followed by the Company in
regard to recognition of revenue is in line with the various
opinions issued by the Expert Advisory Committee of
ICAI. While accounting income relating to FOR
Destination contracts and in particular the year end
dispatches, reasonableness of time for the goods
reaching the customers has been ensured.

All the items were customer specific and inspected
wherever pre-inspection clause is applicable and ready
for delivery. They were retained on customers’ specific
requests. Since the customer has specifically requested
for retention, it amounts to transfer of significant risks
and rewards to the buyer. Further, as these are produced
against specific orders, there is no uncertainty in taking
delivery by the customer. As on date, out of the total
retention sales recognized, an amount of Rs.3703 lakhs
have already been despatched.
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3)

increased by Rs 1473.92 lakhs (net
sale) & decrease in inventory by Rs
1135.50 consequential increase of
PBT by Rs 338.42 Lakhs.

The company is having the stock in its
custody which are sold on retention basis
for financial year 2002-03 (Rs 4053.31
lakhs) 2003-04 (Rs 1523.45 lakhs) 2004-
05 (Rs 667.14 lakhs) 2006-07(Rs128.96
Lakhs) (aggregating to Rs 6372.86 Lakhs)
awaiting dispatch as on 31.3.2008.

f)  Against a composite order, the company
recognized the revenue of Rs 286.50
lakhs — refer Note no. 11 in Schedule Q .
The same in our opinion is contrary to the
provision of Accounting standard (AS)-9
Revenue Recognition as the order placed
by the customer clearly stipulated that
goods supplied and held in their custody
are at risk of the supplier and thus not met
the criteria for recognizing Revenue.

This recognition has resulted in over
statement of Revenue and Debtors by
Rs 286.50 lakhs and understatement
of inventory by Rs 203.03 lakhs and
consequential overstatement of PBT
by Rs 83.47 lakhs.

Refer Note No: 3 (H) in Schedule ‘Q’ regarding

Y

Foreign Exchange Transactions:

The materials are booked at the rate
prevailing as on the date of payment
instead of date of transaction which is
not in accordance with Accounting
Standard(AS)-11, the impact of which is
unascertainable.

Refer Note No: 3 (C) in Schedule ‘Q’ regarding

=

Segment Reporting:

The company has not complied with the
disclosure requirements of Accounting
Standard (AS)-17 on ‘Segment Reporting’.

All the supplies under this Project have been completed.
Installation and commissioning is pending for want of
site clearances by the customer. Customer has already
paid the money for the supplied items except last 10%.

The Nofte referred to is self-explanatory.

Disclosure of quantitative particulars in the Annual
Accounts as required under Schedule VI of the
Companies Act 1956 was exempted by Ministry of
Company Affairs. Therefore, it is considered not
prudent to disclose segment wise details as required
under AS-17, in view of the strategic nature of the
Company’s activities. Such non-disclosure has no
financial effect.
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5)

Accounting Policy-R(b) on ‘Leases’: / Regarding

KMVD - FAST Project under BOMT basis

As against the laid down treatment of
finance leases vide paragraphs 26, 27
and 32 of Accounting Standard (AS)-19,
the company policy envisages treatment
of all finance leases to be by
manufacture/dealer lessor (paragraph
32 of AS-19), which in our opinion, is
contrary to AS-19. In our opinion,
treating the assets taken on finance lease
for the purposes of sub-leasing to
customers also as Company’s normal
sale is not envisaged in Accounting
Standard-19.

For implementing the “Build Own Maintain
Transfer” (BOMT) Contract, the company and
its Business Associate (BA) have invested Rs 604
lakhs and Rs 1550 lakhs respectively in the
project. The company entered into a back to
back agreement with BA on the lines of
Contract with KMVD. The company considered
*BOMT’ contract as a ‘Financial Lease” within
the meaning of AS-19 ‘Leases’ and to enable
lease accounting, entered into a lease
agreement with BA on 10.03.2007 much after
the implementation of the project according
to which the company became lessee to the
extent of investment by BA and in turn
considered it as a sub-lease to KMVD.

The company accounted for the investment by
BA as its consumption and created a liability
for Rs 1550 lakhs. Consequently the company
not only treated its own investment in the project
as a deemed lease but also included the
investment of BA which it took under finance
lease, as deemed finance lease and
considering both as manufacture/dealer lessor,
the entire amount of Rs 2168 lakhs as sale
income for the year 2006-07 with a
corresponding expenditure of equal amount
being the joint investment. Thus, treating the
ownership and risks rewards transferred to
KMVD in 2006-07 itself, though as per terms
of contract, the title to goods is to be transferred
to KMVD at the end of three years contract
period.

The leasing activity is undertaken by the Company in
the course of its normal business and hence, para 32
of Accounting Standard -19 is the basis for the
Accounting Policy. The income is recognised
accordingly.
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During the year 2007-08 the company has
recognized lease rental/service income
amounting to Rs 876.40 Lakhs.

In view of the above complex accounting
and interpretation of the Accounting
Standard (AS)-19 adopted, we are unable
to opine on the correctness or other-wise
of the accounting treatment including
recognition of sale and debtors and
consumption and creditors and the
disclosure made in the notes in this
regard.

Accounting Policy-‘S” on Liquidated Damages:

The company policy on Liquidated Damages
is on accrual basis but in practice company
provides for Liquidated Damages only on
billing to customers. Refer Note no. 16 in

Schedule Q.

Thus the company does not provide on
orders which are contractually due which
in our opinion is against the accrual
concept. In the absence of the
information the amount cannot be
quantified by us.

Reference is invited to Note No.5 of
Schedule ‘Q’ regarding VAT accounting,
deviations from the Guidance Note
issued by Institute of Chartered
Accountants of India.

The balances appearing under Sundry Debtors,
Creditors, and Advances/deposits received
from customers and Advances/deposits given
are subject to confirmation and reconciliation
and consequential adjustments.

In view of the above we are unable to
opine on the recoverability or otherwise
of the above amounts and also the impact
on the profit/assets and liabilities.

The note referred to by the statutory auditors is self-
explanatory. The Company has provided for Liquidated
damages on delayed contracts on accrual basis to the
extent of revenue recognized including unbilled
revenue under the principle of matching costs with
revenue.

The note referred is self-explanatory

The Company has a practice of issuing letters for
confirmation of balances of Sundry Debtors. There is a
review mechanism in place for outstanding Sundry
Debtors, Creditors and Liquidated Damages etc., and
necessary actions have been taken. During the year,
apart from the confirmation letters to Sundry Debtors,
letters for confirmation of balances in respect of Sundry
Creditors, advances paid to suppliers and advances
received from customers were sent with a request to
send the confirmations directly to the statutory auditors.
Replies received have been properly dealt with.
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9)

10)

1)

12)

13)

14)

Refer Note No. 22 (vi) of schedule 'Q’
regarding disclosure as per section 22 of the
Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, 2006 which has been made
only for few enterprises and for balance we
have been informed that the data is not
available.

Refer Note no.17 in Schedule Q wherein
a sum of Rs2953.26 lakhs due from a sick
PSU has been considered good and
recoverable though the same is long
outstanding without any significant
recoveries. We are not in a position to
comment on the recoverability or other-
wise of the same.

The company created liability at concessional
rates towards sales pending receipt and
submission of various Tax Forms from
customers. In respect of such sales the
differential tax that may devolve on the
company in case such concessional forms are
not received / submitted as estimated by the
company works out to Rs.115.84 lakhs refer
Note no.19 in schedule Q.

Considering the substantial amounts
involved in disputes at different levels
particularly relating to Income Tax (Rs
5692.49 lakhs), Sales Tax (Rs 1604.10
lakhs) and excise and customs duty claims
of (Rs 138.60 lakhs), we are not in a
position to comment on the ultimate
liability that may devolve on the company
and as such the treatment given by the
company has been relied upon by us, as
the issues are sub-judice.

The company has reclassified the expenditure
from primary heads to functional heads under
In house R & D expenditure based on internal
reports to the extent of Rs 2139.69 lakhs which
includes Rs 819.31 lakhs being the expenditure
on software. We have relied on the information
given by the management and accepted the
same for disclosure purposes.

For the services rendered by one division fo
other there has been substantial inter divisional
transfer of direct labor based on mutually
agreed basis which has been relied upon by
us.

The Company has sent letters to all the suppliers to
confirm their MSMED status. The data has been
compiled by us based on the information received from
the suppliers.

The Company is confident of recovering the amounts
from ITI and hence no provision is made in the books
of account as has been disclosed under Note No. 17

of Schedule “Q”".

The note referred to by the statutory auditors is self-
explanatory.

The information is factual and the matters are sub-judice.

R&D expenditure has been identified and reclassified
and the practice is being followed consistently.

Factual and the transfers are at actual cost.
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F)

15) There are unidentified entries lying in the bank

accounts which need to be reconciled. - Refer
note no. 15 in Schedule Q.

In view of the above limitations we are
unable to quantify the impact on the
current year accounts.

Subject to Paragraph E above and further to
our comments in the annexure referred to
in paragraph C above, we report that:

a.

We have obtained all the information and
explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of our audit;

In our opinion, proper books of account as
required by law have been kept by the
Company, so far as appears from our
examination of those books,

The Balance Sheet, the Profit & Loss account
and Cash Flow statement dealt with by this
report are in agreement with the books of
account;

In our opinion, the Balance Sheet, the Profit
and Loss Account and the Cash Flow statement
dealt with by this report comply with the
Accounting Standards referred to in sub-section
3C of Section 211 of the Companies Act,
1956.

As per circular No.8/2002, dated 22.03.2002
issued by the Ministry of Law, Justice &
Company Affairs, the provisions of section 274
(1)(g) of the Companies Act, are not applicable
to the Company, as it is a Government
Company.

According to our information, the Central
Government has not issued any Notification
for the purpose of levy and collection of cess

under section 441A of the Companies Act,
1956.

We report that without considering items
2(d),3,4,5, 6,7,8, 9,10, 11,12,13,14 and
15 of Para-E above, the impact of which
could not be determined or where we are
not in a position to express any opinion
or where we have relied on the
information given by the management,
had the other observations made by us
under 1, 2(a),2(b), 2(c), 2(e), 2(f), of Para-
E above been considered;

The note referred to by the statutory auditors is self-

explanatory.
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e The net sales would have been Rs
89187.44 lakhs instead of Rs
94186.39 lakhs;

* Profit before tax for the year would
have been Rs 17466 lakhs instead of
Rs 20135.4 lakhs;

* Sundry Debtors would have been Rs
122275.16 lakhs as against Rs
127003.6 lakhs;

* |Inventories on 31.03.2008 would
have been Rs 9213.68 lakhs instead
of Rs 6884.13 lakhs;

Consequent to the overstatement of PBT
by Rs 2669.40 lakhs and overstatement
of provision for tax by Rs 907.33 lakhs
approximately, year end balance of
Reserves and surplus by 1762.07 lakhs
approximately.

G) In our opinion and to the best of our information
and according to the explanations  given to us,
the said accounts read together with the accounting
policies and notes forming part of accounts ,further,
read with our comments in the Annexure referred
to in paragraph C and subject to our comments
given in Paragraph E and the cumulative
consequent effect thereof on the accounts to the
extent quantified , as stated in paragraph F (g)
above ,give the information as required by the
Companies Act, 1956 in the manner so required
and give a true and fair view in conformity with the
accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a) inthe case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of

affairs of the Company as at 31.03.2008.

b) in case of the Profit and Loss Account, of the
profit for the year ended on that date; and

c) inthe case of the Cash Flow Statement, of the
cash flows for the year ended on that date.

For Laxminiwas & Jain For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Chartered Accountants

(Laxminiwas Sharma) (K S Rajasekhara Rao)
Partner Chairman & Managing Director
M.No. 014244
Place : Hyderabad Place : Hyderabad
Date :19.08.2008 Date :29.09.2008
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i)

(a)

(b)

The company has maintained proper records
showing full particulars including quantitative
details and situation of fixed assets.

The Company has a phased programme of
physical verification of all fixed assets once in
three years which has fallen due from 2005-
06 for which purpose the company engaged
external agency who have carried out physical
verification and reported discrepancies and
also reported unserviceable and obsolete items.
Certain divisions have after reconciliation
confirmed the values to be adjusted and
accordingly adjustments have been carried out
for gross value of Rs.577.76 lakhs resulting in
a write off of Rs.19.71 lakhs being the net book
value. As on date certain differences
noticed on physical verification are still
to be reconciled and confirmed. Pending
such review and reconciliation, we are
not in a position to comment and quantify
the unadjusted differences and its
consequential impact on the financial
statements.

The company has not disposed off major part
of fixed assets having affect on going concern.

According to the explanation and information
given to us, finished goods and work in
progress have been physically verified by the
management at the year end and A and B
class items of Raw materials, stores and spares
excluding materials lying with third parties and
branches have been physically verified by the
management thrice during the year. Few “C”
class items have been verified during the
year. In our opinion, the frequency of
the physical verification needs to be
improved to be reasonable and adequate
in relation to the size of the company and
nature of its business.

In our opinion, the procedures of physical
verification of stocks followed by the Company
read with para (i) (a) above are reasonable
and adequate in relation to the size of the
Company and nature of its business.

The company is maintaining proper records of
inventory. The discrepancies to the extent
noticed on physical verification of stocks as
compared to book records have been properly
dealt with in the books of account.

Reference is invited to Note No. 4 of Schedule “E”.
The fixed assets at Zones have been verified as included
in the scope of audit by the external firms of Chartered
Accountants appointed for audit of zonal operations.
Further, adjustments/ documentation are being carried
out.

The frequency of physical verification of A & B class of
items of raw materials have been increased from two
to three during the year 2007-08. A few C Class items
have also been verified. However, as suggested by
Auditors, the frequency will be further improved during
2008-09.
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iii) ()

The Company has not granted any loans to
companies, firms or other parties listed in the
register maintained under Sec. 301 of the
Companies Act, 1956.

As the company has not granted any loans to
companies, firms or other parties listed in the
register maintained under Sec. 301, the clause
relating to rate of interest and other terms and
conditions of loans given by the company,
secured or unsecured which are prima facie
prejudicial to the interest of the company is
not applicable to the company.

As the company has not granted any loans to
companies, firms or other parties listed in the
register maintained under Sec. 301, the clause
relating to receipt of the principal and interest
is not applicable to the company.

As the company has not granted any loans to
companies, firms or other parties listed in the
register maintained under Sec. 301, the clause
relating to steps taken for recovery of the
principal and interest on overdue amount of
more than one lakh is not applicable to the
company.

The company has not taken any loans, secured
or unsecured from companies, firms or other
parties covered in the register maintained under
section 301 of the Companies Act, 1956.

As the company has not taken any loans from
companies, firms or other parties covered in
the register maintained under section 301 of
the Companies Act, 1956, the clause relating
to rate of interest and other terms and
conditions of the loan taken which are prima
facie prejudicial to the interest of the company
is not applicable to the company.

As no loans are taken by the company from
the companies, firms or other parties covered
in the register maintained under section 301
of the companies Act, 1956, clause relating
to payment of principal amount and interest is
not applicable to the company.
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iv) In our opinion and according to the information

and explanations given to us, the internal control
systems for purchase of inventory and fixed assets
and for sale of goods and services are adequate
as commensurate with the size of the company and
nature of its business, except in the areas of (a)
recording of receipts and issues of material
at the year end which are substantial in
number and volume; (b) “cut off” procedures
for year end purchases and sales which are
quite substantial in number and volume; (c)
obtaining balance confirmation letters from
customers and vendors to identify
unreconciled differences; (d) reconciliation of
CENVAT/VAT; (e) acknowledgement from the
customers for the deliveries; (f) collection of
various tax certificates/forms from the
customers.

We are of the opinion that the present
internal control systems of fee collections by
the franchisee and from school projects needs
to be further improved.

The internal control procedures in respect of
cash collections made by Business Associates
as part of ‘e’ Governance Projects under
taken by the company needs to be further
improved.

(a) As per the information and explanations
provided by the management, there are no
contracts or arrangements taken place during
the year, which needs to be entered into the
register maintained under section 301 of the
Companies Act, 1956.

(b) In our opinion and according to the information
and explanations given to us, the company has
not entered into contracts or arrangements
exceeding Rs.5 lakhs in value with companies
in which directors are interested as listed in the
Register maintained under section 301 of the
Companies Act, 1956.

However the company is having a Joint Venture
M/s ECIL Rapiscan Limited, the transaction with
whom is exhibited in Note; 3(D)(ii) in Schedule
“Q" under related party disclosure . The
company also enfered into MOU with ECIL
Rapiscan Limited with regard to MSTD project
as reported in Note No.21 in Schedule Q.

The observations of Audit are noted for further
streamlining of the systems and procedures

a)

This is due to long lead items received at the fag
end of the year after conducting of FAT. Where
materials are received, documents are controlled
only after completion of quality control inspection
and online festing.

This will be examined for implementation.

Letters are sent to customers and vendors for
confirmation of balances. Replies received have
been properly dealt with

The reconciliation of CENVAT/VAT have been
made annually.

Acknowledgements are being obtained where
necessary.

Procedure exists for periodic review and reminders
are sent for collection of various tax certificates/
forms from the customers.

A system exists for depositing the collections and settling
the claims of franchisees in time. ECIT operations are
also audited by external firm of Chartered Accountants.
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vi)

As the above transactions are approved /
ratified by The Board, we have relied on the
reasonableness of the prices and other terms
and conditions.

In our opinion and according to the information
and explanations given to us, the Company has
not accepted any deposits from the public as per
the provisions of Sec. 58A and Sec.58AA or any
other relevant provisions of the Companies Act,
1956 and the rules framed there under and the
clause relating to compliance to order passed by
the Company Law Board or National Company Law
Tribunal or Reserve Bank of India or any court or
any other Tribunal is not applicable to the Company.

vii) The company has an internal audit system

commensurate with the size of the company
and nature of its business. However, in our
opinion, the scope for the same needs to be
widened.

viii) We have broadly reviewed the books of account

relating to material, labour and other items of cost
maintained by the company basically for the
purposes of valuation of closing inventory We have
been informed that records required to be
maintained pursuant to the rules made by
the Central Govt. for the maintenance of Cost
Records under section 209(1) (d) of the
Companies Act, 1956 for the products of the
company are under compilation and no
review could be made by us.

(a) The company is regular in depositing with
appropriate authorities undisputed statutory
dues including provident fund, employees’ state
insurance, income tax, sales tax, wealth tax,
service tax, customs duty, excise duty, cess and
other material statutory dues applicable to it.
There were no outstanding dues as at
31.03.2008 for a period exceeding six months
from the date they became payable.

(b) According to the information and explanations
given to us, the dues(net after ‘on account
payments’ shown as advances) in respect of
income tax (Rs.3673.07 lakhs), Customs duty
(Rs.178.56 lakhs), excise duty (Rs.133.53
lakhs), sales tax (Rs.1116.51 lakhs),which have

The scope of Internal Audit by Inhouse team is being
widened from year to year covering the important areas.
During the year, apart from Audit by Internal Audit
Department, external Auditors have done the Internal
Audit in the areas of revenue recognition, review of
inventories, review of purchase procedure, review of
AMC contracts, VAT/CENVAT accounting, service tax
compliance etc.

The compilation of Cost records has been completed.
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not been deposited on account of disputes by
the company pending before various authorities
as per the details given below. (The list does
not include Departmental appeals which are
shown under contingent liabilities).

Dues in respect of various Departments not
deposited on account of Disputes:

(Rs.Lakhs)

Tax/ Pending Amount
Duty before
Income ITAT 3081.96
Tax Commissioner 65.81

(Appeals)

AP High Court 87.15

CBDT 438.15

TOTAL 3673.07
Customs ~ Supreme Court 154.42

CESTAT Bangalore 24.14

TOTAL 178.56
EXCISE CESTAT, Bangalore 48.12

Commissioner, 85.41

Hyderabad

TOTAL 133.53
Sales Tax  Appellate DC 1046.62

STAT-New Delhi 42.18

Special Tribunal- 25.28

Chennai

Assessing Officer, 2.05

Bangalore

ADC, Kolkata 0.38

TOTAL 1116.51

x) The company has no accumulated losses and it
has not incurred any cash losses during the financial
year covered by our audit and in the immediately
preceding financial year.

xi) The company has not defaulted in repayment of
dues to Financial institutions or Banks.

xii) The company has not granted loans and advances
on the basis of security by way of pledge of shares,
debentures and other securities.

xiii) The company is not a chit fund or nidhi / mutual
benefit fund / society. Therefore, the provisions of

105




S

oRaT TieTRl it U A gy

HIAT ZRT IR

xiv) BRI T | HOAT IR, WE], fee=r iR =
frarem & foReft yeRR 1 R E AR W R agIR,
FHOHT (ST ukieT RU1E) 3T, 2003 % @US -4(xiv)
% T FHAT B ] T R

xv) AN T A, 9 a1 o weqie 9 w0 o4 W A
fhal (Yea: HER) i S 27l o STER TR Fo
q TRE & T, THA U I EI AL B

xvi) B TR T Ud SIS0 o AR U4 gHR 4 H,
FOAT N o SN el WehR hl AT K0T T8l &
2 3R 0 WH FA % fou fear T ameed Hu W
@] e 2

xvii)BH TEGd Ol T TSR % AR R wO %
ToA U I T BT A T o 416 g1 98 RAre wRd
2 Fop sreumatyr % amar w g = Tty @ etafy
e % fou seome @ o @)

xviii JEH T T U TSR h AR AEH
gRT 301 % AT W S A TR J heR T
STeTeS wfedt T Ui a9 % SR w3 I
F1 URRES afEed w2 T

xix) HO 7 fret TR % fed=ri 1l S @ foRa| S
ferant T Tee=r R Yo REl fhaie AT, ol R SR
2l

xx) T A fecn 399 W el weRr b1 A I g
3R ufecr 3 R TR T fewmiaer o fq Ug o
ST A, F R I A 2

xxi) BH TR T T TSIl % AR G fofiy feramon
] T T R TSRV &g AU T o adier
TThaT % STER W AN ST UXeT % QR 85 huel |
fordl TR ol T R fewm @ feam|

Fd BEHIEE T8 S
TG WS

(Seifara THT)
rfigR
U, A, 014244
W ; geEe
ferien: 19.08.2008

L2 IC I %\GWG
\33 <h: 29.09.2008

73w A A oR D

.09, TSGR 9
e8] U Y ST



S

Annexure to the Auditors' Report

Company’s Replies

clause 4(xiii) of the Companies (Auditors” Report)
Order, 2003 are not applicable to the company.

xiv) The company is not dealing in or trading in shares,
securities, debentures and other investments.
Accordingly, the provisions of clause 4(xiv) of the
Companies (Auditors’ Report) Order, 2003 are not
applicable to the company.

xv) In our opinion the terms and conditions on which
the company has given guarantees for loans taken
by others from banks or financial institutions are
not prejudicial to the interest of the company.

xvi) In our opinion and as per the information and
explanations given to us the company has not taken
any term loans during the year and application of
loans for the purpose for which the loans were
obtained is not applicable to the company.

xvii)According to the information and explanations
given to us and on an overall examination of the
balance sheet of the company, we report that no
funds raised on short-term basis have been used
for long-term investments.

xviii)The company has not been made any preferential
allotment of shares to the parties and companies
covered in the register maintained under section
301 of the Act.

xix) The company has not issued any debentures and
creation of security or change is not applicable to
the company.

xx) The company has not raised any funds by public
issue and disclosure on the end use of money raised
by the public issue is not applicable to the company.

xxi) According to the information and explanations
given to us and based upon the audit procedures
performed for the purposes of reporting ‘true and
fair view” of the financial statements, we report that
no fraud on or by the company has been noticed
or reported during the course of our audit.

For Laxminiwas & Jain
Chartered Accountants

(Laxminiwas Sharma)
Partner
M.No. 014244
Place : Hyderabad
Date :19.08.2008

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(K S Rajasekhara Rao)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date :29.09.2008
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Annexure-lV to the Directors’ Report

COMMENTS OF THE COMPTROLLER AND
AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA UNDER
SECTION 619(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,
1956 ON THE ACCOUNTS OF
ELECTRONICS CORPORTATION OF INDIA
LIMITED, HYDERABAD, FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 MARCH 2008

The Prepartion of financial statements of Electronics
Corporation of India Limited, Hyderabad for the year
ended 31 March 2008 in accordance with the
finanicial reporting framework prescribed under the
Companies Act, 1956 is the responsibility of the
Management of the Company. The statutory auditor
appointed by the Comptroller and Auditor General
of India under Section 619 (2) of the Companies Act,
1956 is responsible for expressing opinion on these
financial statements under section 227 of the
Companies Act, 1956 based on independent audit
in accordance with the auditing and assurance
standards prescrided by their professional body the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This is
stated to have been done by them vide their Audit
Report dated 19 August 2008.

| on the behalf of the Comptroller and Auditor
General of India have conducted a supplementary
audit under Section 619(3) (b) of the Companies
Act, 1956 of the financial statements of Electronics
Corporation of India Limited for the year ended 31
March 2008. This supplementary audit has been
carried out independently without access to the
working papers of the statutory auditor and is limited
primarily to inquiries of the statutory auditor and
Company personnel and a selective examination of
some of the accounting records. On the basis of my
audit nothing significant has come to my knowledge
which would give rise to any comment upon or
supplement to Statutory Auditors' report under section

619(4) of the Companies Act, 1956.

for and on the behalf of the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India

Sd/-
Roy Mathrani
Principal Director of Commercial
Audit and Ex-officio Member,
Audit Board, Hyderabad
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 29 September 2008



